
 Improvements Report
  Improvement Report

  2025 CA GWSC Winter Age Group
Meet Date:  12/12/2025

Location:  Huntington Beach, CA
Report Date:  12/17/2025

Time Standard:  25-28 Nat AG Motivs

Athlete Name Age Competitive
Category Event P/F/T Place Points Time Standard Base

Line Improvement
New
Best
Cut

Time
Standard

Alzayat, Aidan 16 M 15 & Over 100 Free P 67 53.43Y BB 54.83Y -1.40

Splits 50: 25.55 | 100: 27.88

Alzayat, Aidan 15 & Over 200 Back P 39 2:17.97Y B 2:15.33Y 2.64

Splits 50: 31.06 | 100: 33.97 | 150: 36.34 | 200:
36.60

Alzayat, Aidan 15 & Over 400 IM P 31 4:51.33Y BB 4:53.29Y -1.96

Splits 50: 30.12 | 100: 35.03 | 150: 37.96 | 200:
36.14 | 250: 43.32 | 300: 42.89 | 350:
34.15 | 400: 31.72

Ambrosio, Anny 17 F 15 & Over 100 Fly F 16 5.00 1:00.93Y A 1:01.82Y -0.89

Splits 50: 28.72 | 100: 32.21

Ambrosio, Anny P 16 1:01.50Y A 1:01.82Y -0.32

Splits 50: 28.72 | 100: 32.21

Ambrosio, Anny 15 & Over 200 Breast F 8 15.00 2:33.35Y A 2:33.25Y 0.10

Splits 50: 35.00 | 100: 39.18 | 150: 39.88 | 200:
39.29

Ambrosio, Anny P 6 2:33.84Y A 2:33.25Y 0.59

Splits 50: 35.00 | 100: 39.18 | 150: 39.88 | 200:
39.29

Ambrosio, Anny 15 & Over 200 Fly F 7 16.00 2:14.11Y A 2:12.82Y 1.29

Splits 50: 29.47 | 100: 33.39 | 150: 34.59 | 200:
36.66

Ambrosio, Anny P 5 2:14.39Y A 2:12.82Y 1.57

Splits 50: 29.47 | 100: 33.39 | 150: 34.59 | 200:
36.66

Ambrosio, Anny 15 & Over 400 IM F 2 21.00 4:41.90Y AA 4:46.12Y -4.22

Splits 50: 29.62 | 100: 33.27 | 150: 38.56 | 200:
37.40 | 250: 38.53 | 300: 39.80 | 350:
32.84 | 400: 31.88

Ambrosio, Anny P 5 4:44.02Y AA 4:46.12Y -2.10

Splits 50: 29.62 | 100: 33.27 | 150: 38.56 | 200:
37.40 | 250: 38.53 | 300: 39.80 | 350:
32.84 | 400: 31.88

Ambrosio, Anny 15 & Over 50 Breast F 8 15.00 33.13Y 33.02Y 0.11

Ambrosio, Anny P 9 33.39Y 33.02Y 0.37

Anderson, Georgia 9 F 7-10 100 Fly F 17 4.00 1:24.18Y A 1:25.43Y -1.25

Splits 50: 38.91 | 100: 45.27

Anderson, Georgia P 16 1:25.93Y A 1:25.43Y 0.50

Splits 50: 38.91 | 100: 45.27

Anderson, Georgia 7-10 200 IM P 21 3:13.04Y BB 3:10.43Y 2.61

Splits 50: 39.36 | 100: 51.32 | 150: 58.02 | 200:
44.34

Anderson, Georgia 7-10 50 Fly F 13 8.00 35.73Y A 38.73Y -3.00

Anderson, Georgia P 13 36.77Y A 38.73Y -1.96

Annamalai, Alysha 12 F 11-12 200 IM P 24 2:40.08Y BB 2:39.19Y 0.89

Splits 50: 34.55 | 100: 41.28 | 150: 47.68 | 200:
36.57

Annamalai, Alysha 11-12 50 Back P 37 34.25Y BB 35.06Y -0.81

Annamalai, Alysha 11-12 50 Fly P 32 32.36Y BB 31.41Y 0.95



Avon, Cora 11 F 11-12 100 Free P 29 1:04.81Y BB 1:03.35Y 1.46

Splits 50: 30.54 | 100: 34.27

Avon, Cora 11-12 200 Free P 30 2:19.16Y A 2:18.79Y 0.37

Splits 50: 31.40 | 100: 35.47 | 150: 36.58 | 200:
35.71

Avon, Cora 11-12 50 Free P 33 28.98Y A 29.16Y -0.18

Avon, Cora 11-12 500 Free F 23 6:09.07Y A 6:11.96Y -2.89

Splits 50: 33.57 | 100: 36.84 | 150: 37.16 | 200:
36.58 | 250: 37.56 | 300: 37.92 | 350:
37.89 | 400: 37.91 | 450: 37.53 | 500: 36.11

Balentine, Chase 13 M 11-14 1000 Free F 12 9.00 11:42.32Y BB 12:15.02Y -32.70

Splits 50: 29.82 | 100: 34.07 | 150: 35.46 | 200:
35.82 | 250: 35.37 | 300: 35.40 | 350:
35.98 | 400: 35.88 | 450: 35.05 | 500:
35.95 | 550: 36.26 | 600: 34.94 | 650:
36.41 | 700: 36.57 | 750: 35.82 | 800:
35.17 | 850: 36.42 | 900: 34.56 | 950:
35.57 | 1000: 31.80

Balentine, Chase 13-14 100 Free P 47 57.82Y BB 58.53Y -0.71

Splits 50: 27.60 | 100: 30.22

Balentine, Chase 13-14 50 Free P 37 25.99Y BB 27.88Y -1.89

Bao, Kingston 13 M 13-14 100 Back P 27 1:03.82Y BB 1:01.65Y 2.17

Splits 50: 30.34 | 100: 33.48

Bao, Kingston 13-14 100 Free F 9 14.00 52.78Y AA 53.73Y -0.95

Splits 50: 25.22 | 100: 27.56

Bao, Kingston P 11 52.81Y AA 53.73Y -0.92

Splits 50: 25.22 | 100: 27.56

Bao, Kingston 13-14 200 Free F 11 11.00 1:55.20Y AA 1:57.93Y -2.73

Splits 50: 27.48 | 100: 30.51 | 150: 29.90 | 200:
27.31

Bao, Kingston P 15 1:57.85Y AA 1:57.93Y -0.08

Splits 50: 27.48 | 100: 30.51 | 150: 29.90 | 200:
27.31

Bao, Kingston 13-14 50 Back F 8 15.00 28.15Y A 28.68Y -0.53

Bao, Kingston P 10 28.36Y A 28.68Y -0.32

Bao, Kingston 13-14 50 Free F 11 11.00 24.30Y AA 24.77Y -0.47

Bao, Kingston P 19 24.78Y AA 24.77Y 0.01

Bao, Kingston 15 & Over 50 Back F 27.75YL A 28.68Y -0.93

Baranda, Santiago 14 M 13-14 100 Back F 15 6.00 59.89Y A 1:01.31Y -1.42

Splits 50: 28.93 | 100: 30.96

Baranda, Santiago P 16 1:00.39Y A 1:01.31Y -0.92

Splits 50: 28.93 | 100: 30.96

Baranda, Santiago 13-14 100 Fly F 15 6.00 59.35Y A 59.34Y 0.01

Splits 50: 26.96 | 100: 32.39

Baranda, Santiago P 17 59.24Y A 59.34Y -0.10

Splits 50: 26.96 | 100: 32.39

Baranda, Santiago 13-14 100 Free F 7 16.00 51.61Y AA 52.54Y -0.93

Splits 50: 25.14 | 100: 26.47

Baranda, Santiago P 9 52.55Y AA 52.54Y 0.01

Splits 50: 25.14 | 100: 26.47

Baranda, Santiago 13-14 200 Free F 13 8.00 1:55.80Y AA 1:56.27Y -0.47

Splits 50: 27.25 | 100: 28.48 | 150: 30.18 | 200:
29.89

Baranda, Santiago P 23 2:01.21Y AA 1:56.27Y 4.94

Splits 50: 27.25 | 100: 28.48 | 150: 30.18 | 200:
29.89

Baranda, Santiago 13-14 50 Free F 8 15.00 23.59Y AA 24.16Y -0.57

Baranda, Santiago P 10 23.98Y AA 24.16Y -0.18

Blackson-Dunbar, Davis 15 M 15 & Over 100 Breast F 2 21.00 58.40Y AAA 59.96Y -1.56

Splits 50: 27.37 | 100: 31.03



Blackson-Dunbar, Davis P 2 58.47Y AAA 59.96Y -1.49

Splits 50: 27.37 | 100: 31.03

Blackson-Dunbar, Davis 15 & Over 100 Free F 2 21.00 46.04Y AAAA 46.94Y -0.90

Splits 50: 22.20 | 100: 23.84

Blackson-Dunbar, Davis P 2 46.88Y AAAA 46.94Y -0.06

Splits 50: 22.20 | 100: 23.84

Blackson-Dunbar, Davis 15 & Over 200 Breast F 6 17.00 2:08.92Y AAA 2:15.26Y -6.34

Splits 50: 28.98 | 100: 33.09 | 150: 33.43 | 200:
33.42

Blackson-Dunbar, Davis P 6 2:10.99Y AAA 2:15.26Y -4.27

Splits 50: 28.98 | 100: 33.09 | 150: 33.43 | 200:
33.42

Blackson-Dunbar, Davis 15 & Over 50 Free F 2 21.00 21.22Y AAA 21.40Y -0.18

Blackson-Dunbar, Davis P 2 21.46Y AAA 21.40Y 0.06

Boots, Luca 14 M 11-14 200 Back F 1 24.00 1:55.04Y AAAA 1:55.59Y -0.55

Splits 50: 28.25 | 100: 29.48 | 150: 29.21 | 200:
28.10

Boots, Luca P 1 1:55.49Y AAAA 1:55.59Y -0.10

Splits 50: 28.25 | 100: 29.48 | 150: 29.21 | 200:
28.10

Boots, Luca 11-14 200 Breast F 1 24.00 2:14.00Y AAA 2:17.02Y -3.02

Splits 50: 30.75 | 100: 34.26 | 150: 34.61 | 200:
34.38

Boots, Luca P 1 2:16.66Y AAA 2:17.02Y -0.36

Splits 50: 30.75 | 100: 34.26 | 150: 34.61 | 200:
34.38

Boots, Luca 11-14 400 IM F 1 24.00 4:18.40Y AAA 4:24.71Y -6.31

Splits 50: 29.30 | 100: 31.88 | 150: 32.06 | 200:
31.88 | 250: 35.99 | 300: 37.45 | 350:
30.20 | 400: 29.64

Boots, Luca P 3 4:23.17Y AAA 4:24.71Y -1.54

Splits 50: 29.30 | 100: 31.88 | 150: 32.06 | 200:
31.88 | 250: 35.99 | 300: 37.45 | 350:
30.20 | 400: 29.64

Boots, Luca 13-14 100 Back F 1 24.00 53.68Y AAA 54.43Y -0.75

Splits 50: 26.58 | 100: 27.10

Boots, Luca P 1 54.02Y AAA 54.43Y -0.41

Splits 50: 26.58 | 100: 27.10

Boots, Luca 13-14 100 Breast F 3 20.00 1:02.75Y AAA 1:03.56Y -0.81

Splits 50: 29.93 | 100: 32.82

Boots, Luca P 4 1:04.31Y AAA 1:03.56Y 0.75

Splits 50: 29.93 | 100: 32.82

Boots, Luca 13-14 100 Fly F 1 24.00 54.02Y AAA 57.76Y -3.74

Splits 50: 26.12 | 100: 27.90

Boots, Luca P 2 55.17Y AAA 57.76Y -2.59

Splits 50: 26.12 | 100: 27.90

Boots, Luca 15 & Over 50 Back F 25.23YL AAAA 27.78Y -2.55

Boots, Luca 15 & Over 50 Free F 23.30YL AAA 23.33Y -0.03

Bustamante, Cataleya 12 F 11-12 100 Fly P 24 1:13.56Y BB 1:14.46Y -0.90

Splits 50: 34.11 | 100: 39.45

Bustamante, Cataleya 11-12 50 Back F 12 9.00 31.75Y AA 34.57Y -2.82

Bustamante, Cataleya P 16 32.53Y AA 34.57Y -2.04

Bustamante, Cataleya 11-12 50 Fly P 27 31.90Y BB 32.31Y -0.41

Chang, Nathaniel 12 M 11-12 100 Breast F 1 24.00 1:06.63Y AAAA 1:07.68Y -1.05

Splits 50: 31.21 | 100: 35.42

Chang, Nathaniel P 1 1:08.74Y AAAA 1:07.68Y 1.06

Splits 50: 31.21 | 100: 35.42

Chang, Nathaniel 11-12 100 Free F 2 21.00 53.97Y AAA 55.02Y -1.05

Splits 50: 26.07 | 100: 27.90



Chang, Nathaniel P 4 55.52Y AAA 55.02Y 0.50

Splits 50: 26.07 | 100: 27.90

Chang, Nathaniel 11-12 100 IM F 1 24.00 1:00.66Y AAAA 1:01.52Y -0.86

Splits 50: 28.29 | 100: 32.37

Chang, Nathaniel P 1 1:01.64Y AAAA 1:01.52Y 0.12

Splits 50: 28.29 | 100: 32.37

Chang, Nathaniel 11-12 50 Back F 1 24.00 28.55Y AAA 32.23Y -3.68

Chang, Nathaniel P 4 30.26Y AAA 32.23Y -1.97

Chang, Nathaniel 11-12 50 Breast F 1 24.00 30.56Y AAAA 31.26Y -0.70

Chang, Nathaniel P 1 31.50Y AAAA 31.26Y 0.24

Chang, Nathaniel 11-12 50 Free F 2 21.00 24.69Y AAA 25.34Y -0.65

Chang, Nathaniel P 2 25.42Y AAA 25.34Y 0.08

Chavez, Lucas 14 M 11-14 200 Fly F 17 4.00 2:23.36Y BB 2:23.21Y 0.15

Splits 50: 31.37 | 100: 36.97 | 150: 37.64 | 200:
37.38

Chavez, Lucas P 16 2:23.70Y BB 2:23.21Y 0.49

Splits 50: 31.37 | 100: 36.97 | 150: 37.64 | 200:
37.38

Chavez, Lucas 11-14 400 IM F 17 4.00 5:02.82Y BB 4:59.29Y 3.53

Splits 50: 30.34 | 100: 36.37 | 150: 41.24 | 200:
40.27 | 250: 42.18 | 300: 42.20 | 350:
36.32 | 400: 33.90

Chavez, Lucas P 19 5:01.66Y BB 4:59.29Y 2.37

Splits 50: 30.34 | 100: 36.37 | 150: 41.24 | 200:
40.27 | 250: 42.18 | 300: 42.20 | 350:
36.32 | 400: 33.90

Chavez, Lucas 13-14 100 Breast P 28 1:12.70Y BB 1:12.71Y -0.01

Splits 50: 34.64 | 100: 38.06

Chavez, Lucas 13-14 100 Fly P 28 1:01.24Y BB 1:00.86Y 0.38

Splits 50: 28.66 | 100: 32.58

Chavez, Lucas 13-14 100 Free P 25 54.51Y A 54.78Y -0.27

Splits 50: 26.29 | 100: 28.22

Chavez, Lucas 13-14 50 Fly F 5 18.00 26.83Y AA 27.29Y -0.46

Chavez, Lucas P 4 26.87Y AA 27.29Y -0.42

Chen, Elyssa 10 F 7-10 100 Fly F 18 3.00 1:24.21Y A 1:28.67Y -4.46

Splits 50: 39.68 | 100: 44.53

Chen, Elyssa P 18 1:26.85Y A 1:28.67Y -1.82

Splits 50: 39.68 | 100: 44.53

Chen, Elyssa 7-10 100 Free P 28 1:12.28Y BB 1:15.03Y -2.75

Splits 50: 34.79 | 100: 37.49

Chen, Elyssa 7-10 200 Free F 18 3.00 2:35.08Y A 2:42.25Y -7.17

Splits 50: 36.53 | 100: 40.98 | 150: 39.75 | 200:
37.82

Chen, Elyssa P 20 2:38.38Y A 2:42.25Y -3.87

Splits 50: 36.53 | 100: 40.98 | 150: 39.75 | 200:
37.82

Chen, Elyssa 7-10 200 IM F 12 9.00 2:56.34Y BB 2:58.94Y -2.60

Splits 50: 39.22 | 100: 44.65 | 150: 52.28 | 200:
40.19

Chen, Elyssa P 15 3:02.26Y BB 2:58.94Y 3.32

Splits 50: 39.22 | 100: 44.65 | 150: 52.28 | 200:
40.19

Chen, Elyssa 7-10 50 Breast P 34 45.05Y BB 45.58Y -0.53

Chen, Elyssa 7-10 50 Free P 25 32.35Y BB 33.49Y -1.14

Chi, Olivia 14 F 11-14 200 Breast P 20 2:43.58Y A 2:42.63Y 0.95

Splits 50: 37.21 | 100: 41.50 | 150: 42.03 | 200:
42.84

Chi, Olivia 11-14 200 Fly F 1 24.00 2:11.63Y AAA 2:09.70Y 1.93

Splits 50: 28.80 | 100: 33.10 | 150: 34.51 | 200:
35.22



Chi, Olivia P 1 2:11.01Y AAA 2:09.70Y 1.31

Splits 50: 28.80 | 100: 33.10 | 150: 34.51 | 200:
35.22

Chi, Olivia 11-14 400 IM P 3 4:47.86Y AA 4:52.11Y -4.25

Splits 50: 29.35 | 100: 33.79 | 150: 37.79 | 200:
36.33 | 250: 41.43 | 300: 42.14 | 350:
34.35 | 400: 32.68

Chi, Olivia 13-14 100 Fly F 2 21.00 58.81Y AAA 59.33Y -0.52

Splits 50: 28.39 | 100: 30.42

Chi, Olivia P 2 59.23Y AAA 59.33Y -0.10

Splits 50: 28.39 | 100: 30.42

Chi, Olivia 13-14 200 Free P 24 2:08.44Y A 2:05.14Y 3.30

Splits 50: 30.11 | 100: 32.54 | 150: 33.36 | 200:
32.43

Chi, Olivia 13-14 50 Back F 1 24.00 27.85Y AAA 29.39Y -1.54

Chi, Olivia P 1 28.89Y AAA 29.39Y -0.50

Chi, Olivia 15 & Over 50 Back F 28.09YL AAA 29.39Y -1.30

Chiu, Penelope 15 F 15 & Over 100 Breast F 1 24.00 1:05.10Y AAA 1:05.59Y -0.49

Splits 50: 30.68 | 100: 34.42

Chiu, Penelope P 1 1:05.45Y AAA 1:05.59Y -0.14

Splits 50: 30.68 | 100: 34.42

Chiu, Penelope 15 & Over 100 Free F 6 17.00 53.91Y AAA 53.00Y 0.91

Splits 50: 25.97 | 100: 27.94

Chiu, Penelope P 5 53.62Y AAA 53.00Y 0.62

Splits 50: 25.97 | 100: 27.94

Chiu, Penelope 15 & Over 200 Breast F 3 20.00 2:24.95Y AAA 2:28.78Y -3.83

Splits 50: 32.44 | 100: 35.91 | 150: 37.73 | 200:
38.87

Chiu, Penelope P 2 2:25.90Y AAA 2:28.78Y -2.88

Splits 50: 32.44 | 100: 35.91 | 150: 37.73 | 200:
38.87

Chiu, Penelope 15 & Over 200 Free F 1 24.00 1:53.48Y AAA 1:52.68Y 0.80

Splits 50: 26.39 | 100: 28.36 | 150: 29.38 | 200:
29.35

Chiu, Penelope P 2 1:55.45Y AAA 1:52.68Y 2.77

Splits 50: 26.39 | 100: 28.36 | 150: 29.38 | 200:
29.35

Ciuffoli, Arianna 14 F 13-14 100 Back P 31 1:09.56Y BB 1:07.61Y 1.95

Splits 50: 33.45 | 100: 36.11

Ciuffoli, Arianna 13-14 100 Fly P 24 1:06.21Y BB 1:05.50Y 0.71

Splits 50: 30.86 | 100: 35.35

Ciuffoli, Arianna 13-14 50 Back F 14 7.00 31.38Y A 30.85Y 0.53

Ciuffoli, Arianna P 12 30.91Y A 30.85Y 0.06

Ciuffoli, Arianna 13-14 50 Fly F 13 8.00 29.31Y AA 29.54Y -0.23

Ciuffoli, Arianna P 15 29.76Y AA 29.54Y 0.22

Ciuffoli, Arianna 13-14 50 Free P 42 28.40Y BB 27.94Y 0.46

Ciuffoli, Arianna 15 & Over 50 Back F 31.18YL BB 30.85Y 0.33

Cooley, Fiona 13 F 11-14 200 Breast P 35 2:53.39Y BB 2:51.56Y 1.83

Splits 50: 38.90 | 100: 44.08 | 150: 45.34 | 200:
45.07

Cooley, Fiona 11-14 400 IM F 12 9.00 5:14.21Y BB 5:16.97Y -2.76

Splits 50: 34.79 | 100: 38.85 | 150: 39.89 | 200:
38.57 | 250: 45.50 | 300: 45.58 | 350:
36.97 | 400: 34.06

Cooley, Fiona P 15 5:18.60Y BB 5:16.97Y 1.63

Splits 50: 34.79 | 100: 38.85 | 150: 39.89 | 200:
38.57 | 250: 45.50 | 300: 45.58 | 350:
36.97 | 400: 34.06

Cooley, Fiona 13-14 100 Breast P 32 1:19.80Y BB 1:17.74Y 2.06

Splits 50: 38.53 | 100: 41.27



Cooley, Fiona 13-14 50 Breast P 31 37.14Y BB 37.40Y -0.26

Crouch, Andy 12 M 11-12 100 Breast F 14 7.00 1:20.27Y BB 1:23.06Y -2.79

Splits 50: 39.42 | 100: 40.85

Crouch, Andy P 19 1:22.28Y BB 1:23.06Y -0.78

Splits 50: 39.42 | 100: 40.85

Crouch, Andy 11-12 50 Breast F 20 1.00 38.20Y BB 39.14Y -0.94

Crouch, Andy P 19 37.34Y BB 39.14Y -1.80

D'Adamo, Mikaela 17 F 15 & Over 200 Back P 18 2:20.94Y BB 2:24.86Y -3.92

Splits 50: 32.82 | 100: 35.14 | 150: 36.69 | 200:
36.29

D'Adamo, Mikaela 15 & Over 200 Free P 24 2:03.22Y A 1:59.50Y 3.72

Splits 50: 28.67 | 100: 31.23 | 150: 31.97 | 200:
31.35

Diethelm, Sarah 16 F 15 & Over 100 Back F 2 21.00 58.44Y AAA 58.50Y -0.06

Splits 50: 28.22 | 100: 30.22

Diethelm, Sarah P 2 58.26Y AAA 58.50Y -0.24

Splits 50: 28.22 | 100: 30.22

Diethelm, Sarah 15 & Over 100 Free F 5 18.00 53.85Y AAA 53.62Y 0.23

Splits 50: 26.08 | 100: 27.77

Diethelm, Sarah P 7 54.14Y AAA 53.62Y 0.52

Splits 50: 26.08 | 100: 27.77

Diethelm, Sarah 15 & Over 200 Back F 4 19.00 2:08.26Y AA 2:08.77Y -0.51

Splits 50: 29.77 | 100: 32.31 | 150: 32.77 | 200:
33.41

Diethelm, Sarah P 3 2:09.05Y AA 2:08.77Y 0.28

Splits 50: 29.77 | 100: 32.31 | 150: 32.77 | 200:
33.41

Diethelm, Sarah 15 & Over 200 Free F 8 15.00 1:58.89Y AA 1:58.93Y -0.04

Splits 50: 27.19 | 100: 30.34 | 150: 30.55 | 200:
30.81

Diethelm, Sarah P 11 1:58.27Y AA 1:58.93Y -0.66

Splits 50: 27.19 | 100: 30.34 | 150: 30.55 | 200:
30.81

Diethelm, Sarah 15 & Over 200 IM F 6 17.00 2:12.82Y AA 2:14.95Y -2.13

Splits 50: 28.25 | 100: 33.79 | 150: 40.02 | 200:
30.76

Diethelm, Sarah P 5 2:13.54Y AA 2:14.95Y -1.41

Splits 50: 28.25 | 100: 33.79 | 150: 40.02 | 200:
30.76

Diethelm, Sarah 15 & Over 50 Back F 27.26YL 28.31Y -1.05

Durand, Ashley 16 F 15 & Over 100 Free P 26 56.80Y A 58.28Y -1.48

Splits 50: 26.93 | 100: 29.87

Durand, Ashley 15 & Over 50 Free F 6 17.00 25.28Y AA 25.65Y -0.37

Durand, Ashley P 10 25.72Y AA 25.65Y 0.07

Engineer, Davar 13 M 13-14 100 Free P 34 55.70Y BB 56.25Y -0.55

Splits 50: 26.52 | 100: 29.18

Engineer, Davar 13-14 50 Free P 27 25.26Y A 25.45Y -0.19

Engineer, Davar 13-14 500 Free P 17 5:26.72Y A 5:33.07Y -6.35

Splits 50: 29.28 | 100: 33.53 | 150: 32.56 | 200:
34.18 | 250: 32.62 | 300: 33.57 | 350:
33.21 | 400: 33.02 | 450: 33.71 | 500: 31.04

Engineer, Rayan 16 M 15 & Over 100 Breast F 3 20.00 58.89Y AAA 59.40Y -0.51

Splits 50: 28.01 | 100: 30.88

Engineer, Rayan P 3 59.59Y AAA 59.40Y 0.19

Splits 50: 28.01 | 100: 30.88

Engineer, Rayan 15 & Over 100 Free F 5 18.00 47.68Y AAA 47.50Y 0.18

Splits 50: 22.89 | 100: 24.79

Engineer, Rayan P 4 47.26Y AAA 47.50Y -0.24

Splits 50: 22.89 | 100: 24.79



Engineer, Rayan 15 & Over 200 Breast F 2 21.00 2:06.28Y AAA 2:08.40Y -2.12

Splits 50: 28.89 | 100: 32.01 | 150: 32.39 | 200:
32.99

Engineer, Rayan P 2 2:05.97Y AAA 2:08.40Y -2.43

Splits 50: 28.89 | 100: 32.01 | 150: 32.39 | 200:
32.99

Engineer, Rayan 15 & Over 200 IM F 1 24.00 1:53.78Y AAA 1:55.01Y -1.23

Splits 50: 25.11 | 100: 30.22 | 150: 32.65 | 200:
25.80

Engineer, Rayan P 1 1:55.15Y AAA 1:55.01Y 0.14

Splits 50: 25.11 | 100: 30.22 | 150: 32.65 | 200:
25.80

Engineer, Rayan 15 & Over 50 Free F 7 16.00 22.23Y AAA 22.08Y 0.15

Engineer, Rayan P 7 22.12Y AAA 22.08Y 0.04

Engineer, Tanaz 16 F 15 & Over 100 Free F 14 7.00 55.27Y AA 55.93Y -0.66

Splits 50: 26.82 | 100: 28.45

Engineer, Tanaz P 17 55.55Y AA 55.93Y -0.38

Splits 50: 26.82 | 100: 28.45

Engineer, Tanaz 15 & Over 200 Back F 13 8.00 2:18.98Y A 2:22.96Y -3.98

Splits 50: 32.64 | 100: 34.85 | 150: 35.60 | 200:
35.89

Engineer, Tanaz P 16 2:20.90Y A 2:22.96Y -2.06

Splits 50: 32.64 | 100: 34.85 | 150: 35.60 | 200:
35.89

Engineer, Tanaz 15 & Over 200 Fly F 11 11.00 2:18.53Y A 2:23.10Y -4.57

Splits 50: 31.00 | 100: 34.40 | 150: 36.27 | 200:
36.86

Engineer, Tanaz P 11 2:21.66Y A 2:23.10Y -1.44

Splits 50: 31.00 | 100: 34.40 | 150: 36.27 | 200:
36.86

Engineer, Tanaz 15 & Over 200 Free P 31 2:04.83Y A 2:05.24Y -0.41

Splits 50: 27.20 | 100: 29.79 | 150: 33.40 | 200:
34.44

Engineer, Zirak 17 M 15 & Over 100 Breast P 24 1:05.11Y BB 1:05.55Y -0.44

Splits 50: 29.92 | 100: 35.19

Engineer, Zirak 15 & Over 200 Breast P 43 2:31.23Y B 2:24.55Y 6.68

Splits 50: 32.55 | 100: 37.79 | 150: 39.35 | 200:
41.54

Engineer, Zirak 15 & Over 50 Breast F 12 9.00 29.39Y 30.59Y -1.20

Engineer, Zirak P 12 29.33Y 30.59Y -1.26

Engleman, Athena 13 F 11-14 200 Fly F 14 7.00 2:27.71Y BB 2:32.74Y -5.03

Splits 50: 32.77 | 100: 38.02 | 150: 38.31 | 200:
38.61

Engleman, Athena P 14 2:28.15Y BB 2:32.74Y -4.59

Splits 50: 32.77 | 100: 38.02 | 150: 38.31 | 200:
38.61

Engleman, Athena 13-14 100 Fly F 18 3.00 1:04.87Y A 1:04.92Y -0.05

Splits 50: 30.40 | 100: 34.47

Engleman, Athena P 16 1:04.79Y A 1:04.92Y -0.13

Splits 50: 30.40 | 100: 34.47

Engleman, Athena 13-14 200 Free P 21 2:07.68Y A 2:09.41Y -1.73

Splits 50: 30.00 | 100: 32.67 | 150: 33.40 | 200:
31.61

Engleman, Athena 13-14 50 Back F 7 16.00 30.34Y A 30.91Y -0.57

Engleman, Athena P 8 30.33Y A 30.91Y -0.58

Engleman, Athena 15 & Over 50 Back F 30.80YL A 30.91Y -0.11

Fung, Alinea 9 F 7-10 100 Back F 9 14.00 1:19.08Y A 1:18.41Y 0.67

Splits 50: 39.02 | 100: 40.06

Fung, Alinea P 6 1:18.90Y A 1:18.41Y 0.49

Splits 50: 39.02 | 100: 40.06



Fung, Alinea 7-10 100 Fly F 10 13.00 1:21.14Y AA 1:24.69Y -3.55

Splits 50: 37.48 | 100: 43.66

Fung, Alinea P 6 1:17.04Y AA 1:24.69Y -7.65

Splits 50: 37.48 | 100: 43.66

Fung, Alinea 7-10 100 Free F 15 6.00 1:07.66Y AA 1:10.67Y -3.01

Splits 50: 32.76 | 100: 34.90

Fung, Alinea P 16 1:09.67Y AA 1:10.67Y -1.00

Splits 50: 32.76 | 100: 34.90

Fung, Alinea 7-10 200 Free F 6 17.00 2:26.04Y AA 2:34.66Y -8.62

Splits 50: 33.89 | 100: 37.92 | 150: 38.88 | 200:
35.35

Fung, Alinea P 10 2:30.35Y AA 2:34.66Y -4.31

Splits 50: 33.89 | 100: 37.92 | 150: 38.88 | 200:
35.35

Fung, Alinea 7-10 200 IM F 7 16.00 2:46.27Y AA 2:46.33Y -0.06

Splits 50: 37.75 | 100: 44.01 | 150: 48.61 | 200:
35.90

Fung, Alinea P 5 2:45.70Y AA 2:46.33Y -0.63

Splits 50: 37.75 | 100: 44.01 | 150: 48.61 | 200:
35.90

Fung, Alinea 7-10 50 Back F 9 14.00 36.78Y A 36.97Y -0.19

Fung, Alinea P 10 36.55Y A 36.97Y -0.42

Fung, Elodie 11 F 11-12 100 Fly F 12 9.00 1:10.40Y A 1:12.56Y -2.16

Splits 50: 33.18 | 100: 37.22

Fung, Elodie P 19 1:11.56Y A 1:12.56Y -1.00

Splits 50: 33.18 | 100: 37.22

Fung, Elodie 11-12 100 Free F 12 9.00 1:00.35Y AA 1:01.57Y -1.22

Splits 50: 29.07 | 100: 31.28

Fung, Elodie P 14 1:01.70Y AA 1:01.57Y 0.13

Splits 50: 29.07 | 100: 31.28

Fung, Elodie 11-12 200 Free F 7 16.00 2:08.91Y AA 2:11.82Y -2.91

Splits 50: 29.47 | 100: 32.63 | 150: 34.39 | 200:
32.42

Fung, Elodie P 6 2:10.36Y AA 2:11.82Y -1.46

Splits 50: 29.47 | 100: 32.63 | 150: 34.39 | 200:
32.42

Fung, Elodie 11-12 200 IM F 9 14.00 2:31.38Y A 2:35.67Y -4.29

Splits 50: 32.84 | 100: 38.04 | 150: 47.74 | 200:
32.76

Fung, Elodie P 9 2:31.39Y A 2:35.67Y -4.28

Splits 50: 32.84 | 100: 38.04 | 150: 47.74 | 200:
32.76

Fung, Elodie 11-12 50 Free P 28 28.66Y A 29.21Y -0.55

Fung, Elodie 11-12 500 Free F 6 17.00 5:43.46Y AA 5:43.07Y 0.39

Splits 50: 29.95 | 100: 33.17 | 150: 34.29 | 200:
35.19 | 250: 35.47 | 300: 35.27 | 350:
35.48 | 400: 35.70 | 450: 35.65 | 500: 33.29

Garcia, Lucca 11 M 11-12 100 Free P 28 1:01.91Y BB 1:02.33Y -0.42

Splits 50: 30.34 | 100: 31.57

Garcia, Lucca 11-12 200 Free F 13 8.00 2:11.20Y A 2:11.60Y -0.40

Splits 50: 30.91 | 100: 33.45 | 150: 34.23 | 200:
32.61

Garcia, Lucca P 13 2:12.95Y A 2:11.60Y 1.35

Splits 50: 30.91 | 100: 33.45 | 150: 34.23 | 200:
32.61

Garcia, Lucca 11-12 50 Free F 19 2.00 28.40Y BB 28.58Y -0.18

Garcia, Lucca P 17 28.19Y BB 28.58Y -0.39

Garcia, Lucca 11-12 500 Free F 4 19.00 5:45.81Y A 5:59.00Y -13.19

Splits 50: 32.63 | 100: 35.48 | 150: 36.06 | 200:
35.47 | 250: 34.68 | 300: 35.54 | 350:



34.33 | 400: 33.78 | 450: 34.32 | 500: 33.52

Gordon, Meagan 16 F 15 & Over 100 Fly F 6 17.00 58.71Y AA 57.86Y 0.85

Splits 50: 27.04 | 100: 31.67

Gordon, Meagan P 4 58.66Y AA 57.86Y 0.80

Splits 50: 27.04 | 100: 31.67

Gordon, Meagan 15 & Over 200 Breast F 1 24.00 2:20.00Y AAAA 2:20.08Y -0.08

Splits 50: 31.46 | 100: 35.50 | 150: 36.16 | 200:
36.88

Gordon, Meagan P 1 2:19.17Y AAAA 2:20.08Y -0.91

Splits 50: 31.46 | 100: 35.50 | 150: 36.16 | 200:
36.88

Gordon, Meagan 15 & Over 50 Free F 24.89YL AAA 24.43Y 0.46

Grant, Alexa 16 F 15 & Over 100 Back P 21 1:05.62Y BB 1:04.53Y 1.09

Splits 50: 31.30 | 100: 34.32

Grant, Alexa 15 & Over 200 Back F 18 3.00 2:21.17Y BB 2:23.83Y -2.66

Splits 50: 32.48 | 100: 35.23 | 150: 36.43 | 200:
37.03

Grant, Alexa P 17 2:20.91Y BB 2:23.83Y -2.92

Splits 50: 32.48 | 100: 35.23 | 150: 36.43 | 200:
37.03

Grant, Alexa 15 & Over 200 Fly P 14 2:29.85Y BB 2:35.50Y -5.65

Splits 50: 30.29 | 100: 35.43 | 150: 40.57 | 200:
43.56

Grant, Alexa 15 & Over 50 Back P 10 29.92Y 30.70Y -0.78

Grant, Alexa 15 & Over 50 Free P 30 26.66Y A 26.18Y 0.48

Gu, Alan 16 M 15 & Over 100 Back F 15 6.00 57.46Y A 57.43Y 0.03

Splits 50: 28.54 | 100: 28.92

Gu, Alan P 14 57.23Y A 57.43Y -0.20

Splits 50: 28.54 | 100: 28.92

Gu, Alan 15 & Over 100 Free P 58 52.58Y A 51.85Y 0.73

Splits 50: 25.41 | 100: 27.17

Gu, Alan 15 & Over 1000 Free F 8 15.00 10:16.40Y AA

Splits 50: 27.68 | 100: 29.62 | 150: 29.76 | 200:
30.45 | 250: 30.80 | 300: 30.92 | 350:
30.85 | 400: 30.86 | 450: 31.10 | 500:
31.49 | 550: 31.40 | 600: 31.81 | 650:
31.65 | 700: 31.48 | 750: 31.55 | 800:
31.69 | 850: 31.17 | 900: 31.39 | 950:
30.86 | 1000: 29.87

Gu, Alan 15 & Over 200 Back F 8 15.00 2:06.34Y A 2:04.15Y 2.19

Splits 50: 30.13 | 100: 31.53 | 150: 32.77 | 200:
31.91

Gu, Alan P 7 2:03.24Y A 2:04.15Y -0.91

Splits 50: 30.13 | 100: 31.53 | 150: 32.77 | 200:
31.91

Gu, Alan 15 & Over 200 Fly P 24 2:13.23Y BB 2:05.57Y 7.66

Splits 50: 29.59 | 100: 33.60 | 150: 34.91 | 200:
35.13

Gu, Alan 15 & Over 400 IM F 13 8.00 4:39.57Y A 4:26.58Y 12.99

Splits 50: 30.91 | 100: 34.59 | 150: 36.54 | 200:
34.75 | 250: 40.71 | 300: 40.63 | 350:
31.16 | 400: 30.28

Gu, Alan P 12 4:26.46Y A 4:26.58Y -0.12

Splits 50: 30.91 | 100: 34.59 | 150: 36.54 | 200:
34.75 | 250: 40.71 | 300: 40.63 | 350:
31.16 | 400: 30.28

Gullickson, Anthony 15 M 15 & Over 100 Back F 4 19.00 53.45Y AA 53.54Y -0.09

Splits 50: 25.96 | 100: 27.49

Gullickson, Anthony P 3 53.48Y AA 53.54Y -0.06

Splits 50: 25.96 | 100: 27.49

Gullickson, Anthony 15 & Over 100 Free F 13 8.00 48.73Y AAA 49.31Y -0.58

Splits 50: 23.42 | 100: 25.31



Gullickson, Anthony P 21 49.72Y AAA 49.31Y 0.41

Splits 50: 23.42 | 100: 25.31

Gullickson, Anthony 15 & Over 50 Back F 24.79YL 25.34Y -0.55

Gullickson, Anthony 15 & Over 50 Fly F 4 19.00 23.86Y 24.44Y -0.58

Gullickson, Anthony P 4 24.01Y 24.44Y -0.43

Haubner, Nina 12 F 11-12 100 Back F 14 7.00 1:10.98Y A 1:11.69Y -0.71

Splits 50: 34.12 | 100: 36.86

Haubner, Nina P 19 1:12.17Y A 1:11.69Y 0.48

Splits 50: 34.12 | 100: 36.86

Haubner, Nina 11-12 50 Fly P 22 31.63Y BB 32.16Y -0.53

Haubner, Nina 11-12 50 Free P 35 29.10Y A 29.28Y -0.18

Haubner, Theo 14 M 11-14 200 Breast F 12 9.00 2:26.59Y A 2:29.11Y -2.52

Splits 50: 33.16 | 100: 36.94 | 150: 37.93 | 200:
38.56

Haubner, Theo P 13 2:31.61Y A 2:29.11Y 2.50

Splits 50: 33.16 | 100: 36.94 | 150: 37.93 | 200:
38.56

Haubner, Theo 11-14 400 IM P 14 4:54.37Y BB 4:46.94Y 7.43

Splits 50: 28.92 | 100: 33.21 | 150: 40.57 | 200:
38.62 | 250: 40.28 | 300: 40.90 | 350:
36.16 | 400: 35.71

Haubner, Theo 13-14 100 Breast F 9 14.00 1:06.02Y AA 1:08.80Y -2.78

Splits 50: 30.94 | 100: 35.08

Haubner, Theo P 8 1:06.81Y AA 1:08.80Y -1.99

Splits 50: 30.94 | 100: 35.08

Haubner, Theo 13-14 100 Fly F 12 9.00 58.01Y A 58.24Y -0.23

Splits 50: 27.11 | 100: 30.90

Haubner, Theo P 14 58.50Y A 58.24Y 0.26

Splits 50: 27.11 | 100: 30.90

Haubner, Theo 13-14 200 IM F 11 11.00 2:09.64Y AA 2:13.17Y -3.53

Splits 50: 27.20 | 100: 35.79 | 150: 36.10 | 200:
30.55

Haubner, Theo P 12 2:12.48Y AA 2:13.17Y -0.69

Splits 50: 27.20 | 100: 35.79 | 150: 36.10 | 200:
30.55

Haubner, Theo 15 & Over 50 Free F 25.06YL A 25.30Y -0.24

Healy, Kira 10 F 7-10 100 Free P 31 1:12.97Y BB 1:12.89Y 0.08

Splits 50: 33.13 | 100: 39.84

Healy, Kira 7-10 100 IM F 20 1.00 1:24.15Y A 1:24.62Y -0.47

Splits 50: 38.80 | 100: 45.35

Healy, Kira P 12 1:21.57Y A 1:24.62Y -3.05

Splits 50: 38.80 | 100: 45.35

Healy, Kira 7-10 200 Free P 22 2:39.29Y BB 2:41.40Y -2.11

Splits 50: 34.19 | 100: 40.01 | 150: 43.98 | 200:
41.11

Healy, Kira 7-10 200 IM F 14 7.00 2:57.39Y BB 3:01.95Y -4.56

Splits 50: 39.81 | 100: 44.00 | 150: 55.32 | 200:
38.26

Healy, Kira P 14 3:01.53Y BB 3:01.95Y -0.42

Splits 50: 39.81 | 100: 44.00 | 150: 55.32 | 200:
38.26

Healy, Kira 7-10 50 Back F 15 6.00 37.37Y A 37.02Y 0.35

Healy, Kira P 20 37.72Y A 37.02Y 0.70

Healy, Kira 7-10 50 Free F 19 2.00 33.69Y A 31.25Y 2.44

Healy, Kira P 17 31.34Y A 31.25Y 0.09

Hodson, Willamena 15 F 15 & Over 100 Fly P 24 1:03.94Y BB 1:02.04Y 1.90

Splits 50: 29.21 | 100: 34.73

Hodson, Willamena 15 & Over 1000 Free F 19 2.00 11:54.43Y BB



Splits 50: 31.13 | 100: 34.03 | 150: 34.58 | 200:
35.13 | 250: 35.08 | 300: 35.28 | 350:
36.28 | 400: 35.99 | 450: 36.19 | 500:
35.73 | 550: 36.80 | 600: 37.26 | 650:
36.57 | 700: 36.88 | 750: 36.76 | 800:
37.25 | 850: 36.52 | 900: 36.35 | 950:
36.44 | 1000: 34.18

Hodson, Willamena 15 & Over 200 Back F 19 2.00 2:23.95Y BB 2:38.14Y -14.19

Splits 50: 34.80 | 100: 36.30 | 150: 37.22 | 200:
35.63

Hodson, Willamena P 21 2:22.62Y BB 2:38.14Y -15.52

Splits 50: 34.80 | 100: 36.30 | 150: 37.22 | 200:
35.63

Hodson, Willamena 15 & Over 200 Fly F 12 9.00 2:23.96Y BB 2:30.11Y -6.15

Splits 50: 31.35 | 100: 36.65 | 150: 37.23 | 200:
38.73

Hodson, Willamena P 13 2:28.72Y BB 2:30.11Y -1.39

Splits 50: 31.35 | 100: 36.65 | 150: 37.23 | 200:
38.73

Hodson, Willamena 15 & Over 50 Fly F 13 8.00 29.50Y 29.37Y 0.13

Hodson, Willamena P 13 28.83Y 29.37Y -0.54

Hodson, Willamena 15 & Over 50 Free P 23 26.41Y A 26.54Y -0.13

Hott, Lucas 17 M 15 & Over 100 Free P 31 50.30Y A 51.49Y -1.19

Splits 50: 24.51 | 100: 25.79

Hott, Lucas 15 & Over 200 Fly P 28 2:26.86Y 2:16.24Y 10.62

Splits 50: 29.93 | 100: 36.24 | 150: 40.30 | 200:
40.39

Hott, Lucas 15 & Over 200 Free P 35 1:54.06Y A 1:54.23Y -0.17

Splits 50: 26.58 | 100: 28.51 | 150: 29.67 | 200:
29.30

Hott, Lucas 15 & Over 200 IM F 19 2.00 2:11.16Y BB 2:08.78Y 2.38

Splits 50: 27.23 | 100: 35.11 | 150: 39.46 | 200:
29.36

Hott, Lucas P 21 2:09.45Y BB 2:08.78Y 0.67

Splits 50: 27.23 | 100: 35.11 | 150: 39.46 | 200:
29.36

Hott, Lucas 15 & Over 400 IM F 18 3.00 4:54.47Y BB 4:39.85Y 14.62

Splits 50: 30.76 | 100: 34.58 | 200: 1:16.00 | 250:
42.99 | 300: 44.39 | 350: 33.46 | 400: 32.29

Hott, Lucas P 26 4:43.24Y BB 4:39.85Y 3.39

Splits 50: 30.76 | 100: 34.58 | 200: 1:16.00 | 250:
42.99 | 300: 44.39 | 350: 33.46 | 400: 32.29

Hott, Lucas 15 & Over 50 Free P 39 23.97Y BB 23.52Y 0.45

Imai, Hana 14 F 11-14 200 Breast F 10 13.00 2:38.86Y A 2:35.28Y 3.58

Splits 50: 35.78 | 100: 40.03 | 150: 41.22 | 200:
41.83

Imai, Hana P 10 2:38.94Y A 2:35.28Y 3.66

Splits 50: 35.78 | 100: 40.03 | 150: 41.22 | 200:
41.83

Imai, Hana 11-14 400 IM F 7 16.00 5:01.92Y A 5:02.10Y -0.18

Splits 50: 32.47 | 100: 37.05 | 150: 40.09 | 200:
38.43 | 250: 41.73 | 300: 42.93 | 350:
35.24 | 400: 33.98

Imai, Hana P 9 5:02.46Y A 5:02.10Y 0.36

Splits 50: 32.47 | 100: 37.05 | 150: 40.09 | 200:
38.43 | 250: 41.73 | 300: 42.93 | 350:
35.24 | 400: 33.98

Imai, Hana 13-14 100 Breast F 7 16.00 1:12.48Y AA 1:11.61Y 0.87

Splits 50: 34.08 | 100: 38.40

Imai, Hana P 6 1:12.26Y AA 1:11.61Y 0.65

Splits 50: 34.08 | 100: 38.40

Imai, Hana 13-14 100 Free F 19 2.00 58.34Y AA 58.99Y -0.65

Splits 50: 27.97 | 100: 30.37



Imai, Hana P 22 58.06Y AA 58.99Y -0.93

Splits 50: 27.97 | 100: 30.37

Imai, Hana 13-14 50 Breast F 12 9.00 33.81Y AA 33.66Y 0.15

Imai, Hana P 11 33.89Y AA 33.66Y 0.23

Imai, Hana 13-14 50 Free F 15 6.00 26.50Y AA 27.21Y -0.71

Imai, Hana P 14 26.32Y AA 27.21Y -0.89

Imai, Tyson 11 M 11-12 100 Breast F 3 20.00 1:13.08Y AA 1:15.02Y -1.94

Splits 50: 34.06 | 100: 39.02

Imai, Tyson P 3 1:12.81Y AA 1:15.02Y -2.21

Splits 50: 34.06 | 100: 39.02

Imai, Tyson 11-12 100 Fly F 14 6.00 1:09.20Y A 1:07.63Y 1.57

Splits 50: 32.26 | 100: 36.94

Imai, Tyson P 14 1:09.00Y A 1:07.63Y 1.37

Splits 50: 32.26 | 100: 36.94

Imai, Tyson 11-12 100 IM F 14 7.00 1:07.82Y A 1:08.99Y -1.17

Splits 50: 32.51 | 100: 35.31

Imai, Tyson P 13 1:07.69Y A 1:08.99Y -1.30

Splits 50: 32.51 | 100: 35.31

Imai, Tyson 11-12 50 Breast F 4 19.00 32.87Y AAA 34.20Y -1.33

Imai, Tyson P 4 33.33Y AAA 34.20Y -0.87

Imai, Tyson 11-12 50 Free F 28.30YL BB 28.52Y -0.22

Imai, Tyson 11-12 500 Free F 13 8.00 6:00.96Y BB 6:11.99Y -11.03

Splits 50: 31.51 | 100: 35.04 | 150: 36.16 | 200:
37.20 | 250: 37.19 | 300: 37.21 | 350:
36.79 | 400: 37.23 | 450: 37.19 | 500: 35.44

Ionescu-Macri, Colin 14 M 13-14 100 Fly P 23 1:00.24Y A 59.61Y 0.63

Splits 50: 28.00 | 100: 32.24

Ionescu-Macri, Colin 13-14 100 Free F 6 17.00 51.54Y AA 53.24Y -1.70

Splits 50: 25.06 | 100: 26.48

Ionescu-Macri, Colin P 7 51.67Y AA 53.24Y -1.57

Splits 50: 25.06 | 100: 26.48

Ionescu-Macri, Colin 13-14 200 Free F 10 13.00 1:55.61Y AA 1:56.35Y -0.74

Splits 50: 27.46 | 100: 29.58 | 150: 29.35 | 200:
29.22

Ionescu-Macri, Colin P 9 1:55.31Y AA 1:56.35Y -1.04

Splits 50: 27.46 | 100: 29.58 | 150: 29.35 | 200:
29.22

Ionescu-Macri, Colin 13-14 200 IM F 14 7.00 2:13.27Y A 2:13.21Y 0.06

Splits 50: 28.37 | 100: 34.35 | 150: 40.29 | 200:
30.26

Ionescu-Macri, Colin P 13 2:13.27Y A 2:13.21Y 0.06

Splits 50: 28.37 | 100: 34.35 | 150: 40.29 | 200:
30.26

Ionescu-Macri, Colin 13-14 50 Free F 16 5.00 24.66Y AA 24.35Y 0.31

Ionescu-Macri, Colin P 15 24.54Y AA 24.35Y 0.19

Ionescu-Macri, Colin 13-14 500 Free F 9 14.00 5:15.72Y AA 5:20.36Y -4.64

Splits 50: 27.69 | 100: 31.27 | 150: 31.97 | 200:
32.12 | 250: 32.25 | 300: 32.12 | 350:
32.23 | 400: 32.42 | 450: 32.17 | 500: 31.48

Ionescu-Macri, Colin P 10 5:16.44Y AA 5:20.36Y -3.92

Splits 50: 27.69 | 100: 31.27 | 150: 31.97 | 200:
32.12 | 250: 32.25 | 300: 32.12 | 350:
32.23 | 400: 32.42 | 450: 32.17 | 500: 31.48

Jacobson, Kaya 13 F 11-14 200 Breast P 25 2:47.27Y BB 2:46.06Y 1.21

Splits 50: 37.13 | 100: 42.70 | 150: 43.92 | 200:
43.52

Jacobson, Kaya 11-14 400 IM F 9 14.00 5:07.65Y A 5:14.50Y -6.85

Splits 50: 31.74 | 100: 38.53 | 150: 41.34 | 200:
39.04 | 250: 42.97 | 300: 43.39 | 350:
36.13 | 400: 34.51



Jacobson, Kaya P 13 5:17.64Y A 5:14.50Y 3.14

Splits 50: 31.74 | 100: 38.53 | 150: 41.34 | 200:
39.04 | 250: 42.97 | 300: 43.39 | 350:
36.13 | 400: 34.51

Jacobson, Kaya 13-14 100 Free P 33 59.32Y A 59.02Y 0.30

Splits 50: 28.11 | 100: 31.21

Jacobson, Kaya 13-14 50 Breast F 20 1.00 35.61Y A 35.81Y -0.20

Jacobson, Kaya P 20 35.09Y A 35.81Y -0.72

Jacobson, Olivia 15 F 15 & Over 200 Free F 2 21.00 1:53.96Y AAA 1:55.72Y -1.76

Splits 50: 26.45 | 100: 28.93 | 150: 29.67 | 200:
28.91

Jacobson, Olivia P 3 1:55.70Y AAA 1:55.72Y -0.02

Splits 50: 26.45 | 100: 28.93 | 150: 29.67 | 200:
28.91

Jacobson, Olivia 15 & Over 400 IM P 10 4:55.58Y A 4:48.42Y 7.16

Splits 50: 28.77 | 100: 34.61 | 150: 39.84 | 200:
38.18 | 250: 43.72 | 300: 45.47 | 350:
33.74 | 400: 31.25

Jacobson, Olivia 15 & Over 500 Free F 1 24.00 5:05.71Y AAA 5:10.39Y -4.68

Splits 50: 26.91 | 100: 30.49 | 150: 31.11 | 200:
31.43 | 250: 31.10 | 300: 31.53 | 350:
31.43 | 400: 31.60 | 450: 30.63 | 500: 29.48

Jacobson, Olivia P 4 5:09.68Y AAA 5:10.39Y -0.71

Splits 50: 26.91 | 100: 30.49 | 150: 31.11 | 200:
31.43 | 250: 31.10 | 300: 31.53 | 350:
31.43 | 400: 31.60 | 450: 30.63 | 500: 29.48

Jyo, Tori 14 F 11-14 200 Back P 28 2:27.32Y BB 2:29.41Y -2.09

Splits 50: 34.62 | 100: 37.40 | 150: 38.31 | 200:
36.99

Jyo, Tori 11-14 200 Breast F 19 2.00 2:43.86Y A 2:47.77Y -3.91

Splits 50: 39.12 | 100: 41.14 | 150: 42.54 | 200:
41.06

Jyo, Tori P 18 2:42.94Y A 2:47.77Y -4.83

Splits 50: 39.12 | 100: 41.14 | 150: 42.54 | 200:
41.06

Jyo, Tori 11-14 200 Fly F 6 17.00 2:21.48Y A 2:31.47Y -9.99

Splits 50: 32.09 | 100: 36.32 | 150: 37.51 | 200:
35.56

Jyo, Tori P 9 2:23.97Y A 2:31.47Y -7.50

Splits 50: 32.09 | 100: 36.32 | 150: 37.51 | 200:
35.56

Jyo, Tori 13-14 100 Fly F 12 9.00 1:02.94Y AA 1:05.77Y -2.83

Splits 50: 30.67 | 100: 32.27

Jyo, Tori P 11 1:03.18Y AA 1:05.77Y -2.59

Splits 50: 30.67 | 100: 32.27

Jyo, Tori 13-14 200 Free P 35 2:10.92Y A 2:09.79Y 1.13

Splits 50: 30.02 | 100: 33.18 | 150: 34.45 | 200:
33.27

Jyo, Tori 15 & Over 50 Free F 26.68YL AA 27.17Y -0.49

Kaji, Anna 10 F 7-10 100 Back F 8 15.00 1:18.36Y AA 1:18.39Y -0.03

Splits 50: 38.38 | 100: 39.98

Kaji, Anna P 8 1:20.10Y AA 1:18.39Y 1.71

Splits 50: 38.38 | 100: 39.98

Kaji, Anna 7-10 100 Free F 6 17.00 1:05.56Y AA 1:11.04Y -5.48

Splits 50: 31.47 | 100: 34.09

Kaji, Anna P 6 1:06.27Y AA 1:11.04Y -4.77

Splits 50: 31.47 | 100: 34.09

Kaji, Anna 7-10 200 IM F 6 17.00 2:44.61Y AA 2:54.58Y -9.97

Splits 50: 35.12 | 100: 42.36 | 150: 51.00 | 200:
36.13

Kaji, Anna P 7 2:47.39Y AA 2:54.58Y -7.19



Splits 50: 35.12 | 100: 42.36 | 150: 51.00 | 200:
36.13

Kaji, Anna 7-10 50 Back F 5 18.00 34.86Y AA 35.72Y -0.86

Kaji, Anna P 5 35.03Y AA 35.72Y -0.69

Kaji, Anna 7-10 50 Fly F 6 17.00 33.79Y AA 33.32Y 0.47

Kaji, Anna P 7 33.88Y AA 33.32Y 0.56

Kam, Makena 9 F 7-10 100 Breast P 28 1:39.30Y BB 1:38.57Y 0.73

Splits 50: 47.56 | 100: 51.74

Kam, Makena 7-10 50 Back F 40.30YL BB 39.23Y 1.07

Kam, Makena 7-10 50 Fly P 24 39.64Y BB 38.82Y 0.82

Kan, Alexander 15 M 15 & Over 100 Back P 5 54.74Y AA 54.97Y -0.23

Splits 50: 26.51 | 100: 28.23

Kan, Alexander 15 & Over 100 Free P 25 49.88Y AA 49.37Y 0.51

Splits 50: 23.60 | 100: 26.28

Kan, Alexander 15 & Over 200 Back F 4 19.00 1:57.77Y AA 1:57.80Y -0.03

Splits 50: 27.24 | 100: 29.24 | 150: 30.05 | 200:
31.24

Kan, Alexander P 4 1:58.25Y AA 1:57.80Y 0.45

Splits 50: 27.24 | 100: 29.24 | 150: 30.05 | 200:
31.24

Kan, Alexander 15 & Over 200 Free F 9 14.00 1:48.95Y AA 1:51.96Y -3.01

Splits 50: 24.95 | 100: 27.62 | 150: 28.38 | 200:
28.00

Kan, Alexander P 10 1:48.77Y AA 1:51.96Y -3.19

Splits 50: 24.95 | 100: 27.62 | 150: 28.38 | 200:
28.00

Kan, Alexander 15 & Over 200 IM P 7 2:03.39Y AA 2:07.68Y -4.29

Splits 50: 25.96 | 100: 30.28 | 150: 38.12 | 200:
29.03

Kan, Alexander 15 & Over 50 Back F 26.45YL 26.83Y -0.38

Kan, Alexander Open 50 Free F 1 23.16Y AA 22.95Y 0.21

Kan, Daniela 14 F 11-14 200 Back F 4 19.00 2:16.73Y A 2:22.82Y -6.09

Splits 50: 33.01 | 100: 34.71 | 150: 34.73 | 200:
34.28

Kan, Daniela P 8 2:18.55Y A 2:22.82Y -4.27

Splits 50: 33.01 | 100: 34.71 | 150: 34.73 | 200:
34.28

Kan, Daniela 13-14 100 Back F 6 17.00 1:03.38Y AA 1:04.32Y -0.94

Splits 50: 31.11 | 100: 32.27

Kan, Daniela P 5 1:02.99Y AA 1:04.32Y -1.33

Splits 50: 31.11 | 100: 32.27

Kan, Daniela 13-14 100 Fly F 15 6.00 1:04.17Y A 1:03.98Y 0.19

Splits 50: 29.99 | 100: 34.18

Kan, Daniela P 14 1:03.46Y A 1:03.98Y -0.52

Splits 50: 29.99 | 100: 34.18

Kan, Daniela 13-14 100 Free F 7 16.00 56.17Y AA 58.20Y -2.03

Splits 50: 27.88 | 100: 28.29

Kan, Daniela P 9 56.41Y AA 58.20Y -1.79

Splits 50: 27.88 | 100: 28.29

Kan, Daniela 13-14 200 IM F 5 18.00 2:17.79Y AA 2:20.98Y -3.19

Splits 50: 29.67 | 100: 35.36 | 150: 40.69 | 200:
32.07

Kan, Daniela P 5 2:16.92Y AA 2:20.98Y -4.06

Splits 50: 29.67 | 100: 35.36 | 150: 40.69 | 200:
32.07

Kan, Daniela 13-14 50 Back F 2 21.00 28.92Y AA 31.28Y -2.36

Kan, Daniela P 2 29.15Y AA 31.28Y -2.13

Kao, Jalen 12 M 11-12 100 Back F 10 13.00 1:08.09Y A 1:06.88Y 1.21

Splits 50: 32.58 | 100: 35.51



Kao, Jalen P 8 1:07.13Y A 1:06.88Y 0.25

Splits 50: 32.58 | 100: 35.51

Kao, Jalen 11-12 100 Fly F 11 11.00 1:06.73Y A 1:12.38Y -5.65

Splits 50: 31.52 | 100: 35.21

Kao, Jalen P 13 1:08.95Y A 1:12.38Y -3.43

Splits 50: 31.52 | 100: 35.21

Kao, Jalen 11-12 100 Free F 18 3.00 59.50Y A 1:01.91Y -2.41

Splits 50: 27.98 | 100: 31.52

Kao, Jalen P 20 59.77Y A 1:01.91Y -2.14

Splits 50: 27.98 | 100: 31.52

Kao, Jalen 11-12 100 IM F 16 5.00 1:08.24Y A 1:09.11Y -0.87

Splits 50: 30.71 | 100: 37.53

Kao, Jalen P 15 1:08.61Y A 1:09.11Y -0.50

Splits 50: 30.71 | 100: 37.53

Kao, Jalen 11-12 50 Back F 30.88YL AA 31.85Y -0.97

Kao, Jalen 11-12 50 Free F 12 8.00 27.36Y AA 27.56Y -0.20

Kao, Jalen P 11 26.89Y AA 27.56Y -0.67

Khoo, An-Yi 10 F 7-10 100 Back P 23 1:27.46Y BB 1:25.74Y 1.72

Splits 50: 41.95 | 100: 45.51

Khoo, An-Yi 7-10 100 Fly F 16 5.00 1:24.13Y A 1:25.23Y -1.10

Splits 50: 38.93 | 100: 45.20

Khoo, An-Yi P 17 1:25.94Y A 1:25.23Y 0.71

Splits 50: 38.93 | 100: 45.20

Khoo, An-Yi 7-10 200 Free P 25 2:40.83Y BB 2:32.82Y 8.01

Splits 50: 36.36 | 100: 41.14 | 150: 43.08 | 200:
40.25

Khoo, An-Yi 7-10 200 IM F 16 5.00 3:01.63Y BB 3:01.22Y 0.41

Splits 50: 40.99 | 100: 46.94 | 150: 53.50 | 200:
40.20

Khoo, An-Yi P 17 3:04.30Y BB 3:01.22Y 3.08

Splits 50: 40.99 | 100: 46.94 | 150: 53.50 | 200:
40.20

Khoo, An-Yi 7-10 50 Back F 39.00YL BB 39.10Y -0.10

Khoo, An-Yi 7-10 50 Fly F 15 6.00 36.26Y A 37.13Y -0.87

Khoo, An-Yi P 20 38.33Y A 37.13Y 1.20

Kim, Avalon 16 F 15 & Over 100 Back F 3 20.00 59.17Y AA 59.60Y -0.43

Splits 50: 28.59 | 100: 30.58

Kim, Avalon P 4 59.84Y AA 59.60Y 0.24

Splits 50: 28.59 | 100: 30.58

Kim, Avalon 15 & Over 50 Free F 16 5.00 26.02Y AA 25.89Y 0.13

Kim, Avalon P 17 25.97Y AA 25.89Y 0.08

Kim, Bryan 15 M 15 & Over 200 Fly P 23 2:11.20Y BB 2:15.42Y -4.22

Splits 50: 29.22 | 100: 33.24 | 150: 33.95 | 200:
34.79

Kim, Daniel 15 M 15 & Over 100 Free F 11 11.00 47.67Y AAA 48.85Y -1.18

Splits 50: 22.98 | 100: 24.69

Kim, Daniel P 12 49.07Y AAA 48.85Y 0.22

Splits 50: 22.98 | 100: 24.69

Kim, Daniel 15 & Over 200 Free F 3 20.00 1:45.21Y AAA 1:45.74Y -0.53

Splits 50: 24.61 | 100: 26.57 | 150: 27.14 | 200:
26.89

Kim, Daniel P 4 1:45.42Y AAA 1:45.74Y -0.32

Splits 50: 24.61 | 100: 26.57 | 150: 27.14 | 200:
26.89

Kim, Daniel 15 & Over 400 IM P 1 4:07.32Y AAA 4:10.75Y -3.43

Splits 50: 26.38 | 100: 30.12 | 150: 33.22 | 200:
32.23 | 250: 33.80 | 300: 34.99 | 350:
29.08 | 400: 27.50



Kim, Daniel 15 & Over 500 Free P 1 4:41.87Y AAA 4:46.42Y -4.55

Splits 50: 25.50 | 100: 27.58 | 150: 27.91 | 200:
28.65 | 250: 29.37 | 300: 28.65 | 350:
29.22 | 400: 29.71 | 450: 28.66 | 500: 26.62

Kimura, Paloma 15 F 15 & Over 100 Fly F 1 24.00 57.47Y AAA 58.41Y -0.94

Splits 50: 27.28 | 100: 30.19

Kimura, Paloma P 1 58.24Y AAA 58.41Y -0.17

Splits 50: 27.28 | 100: 30.19

Kimura, Paloma 15 & Over 100 Free F 2 21.00 52.53Y AAA 53.16Y -0.63

Splits 50: 25.52 | 100: 27.01

Kimura, Paloma P 2 52.70Y AAA 53.16Y -0.46

Splits 50: 25.52 | 100: 27.01

Kimura, Paloma 15 & Over 200 Fly F 2 21.00 2:10.15Y AAA 2:10.65Y -0.50

Splits 50: 30.39 | 100: 33.23 | 150: 33.29 | 200:
33.24

Kimura, Paloma P 2 2:10.17Y AAA 2:10.65Y -0.48

Splits 50: 30.39 | 100: 33.23 | 150: 33.29 | 200:
33.24

Kimura, Paloma 15 & Over 200 Free F 4 19.00 1:54.17Y AAA 1:55.44Y -1.27

Splits 50: 26.96 | 100: 29.00 | 150: 29.28 | 200:
28.93

Kimura, Paloma P 4 1:55.74Y AAA 1:55.44Y 0.30

Splits 50: 26.96 | 100: 29.00 | 150: 29.28 | 200:
28.93

Kisiler, Amia 15 F 15 & Over 100 Back F 5 18.00 59.59Y AAA 58.94Y 0.65

Splits 50: 28.70 | 100: 30.89

Kisiler, Amia P 3 58.49Y AAA 58.94Y -0.45

Splits 50: 28.70 | 100: 30.89

Kisiler, Amia 15 & Over 100 Free F 11 11.00 53.86Y AAA 55.17Y -1.31

Splits 50: 26.02 | 100: 27.84

Kisiler, Amia P 12 55.11Y AAA 55.17Y -0.06

Splits 50: 26.02 | 100: 27.84

Kisiler, Amia 15 & Over 200 Back F 2 21.00 2:06.77Y AAA 2:07.05Y -0.28

Splits 50: 30.18 | 100: 32.74 | 150: 32.34 | 200:
31.51

Kisiler, Amia P 1 2:05.59Y AAA 2:07.05Y -1.46

Splits 50: 30.18 | 100: 32.74 | 150: 32.34 | 200:
31.51

Kisiler, Amia 15 & Over 200 IM F 1 24.00 2:07.80Y AAA 2:09.67Y -1.87

Splits 50: 28.03 | 100: 31.63 | 150: 38.07 | 200:
30.07

Kisiler, Amia P 1 2:08.67Y AAA 2:09.67Y -1.00

Splits 50: 28.03 | 100: 31.63 | 150: 38.07 | 200:
30.07

Kisiler, Amia 15 & Over 400 IM F 3 20.00 4:46.06Y AAA 4:36.89Y 9.17

Splits 50: 29.29 | 100: 33.07 | 150: 36.37 | 200:
36.95 | 250: 41.88 | 300: 42.21 | 350:
33.18 | 400: 33.11

Kisiler, Amia P 2 4:35.95Y AAA 4:36.89Y -0.94

Splits 50: 29.29 | 100: 33.07 | 150: 36.37 | 200:
36.95 | 250: 41.88 | 300: 42.21 | 350:
33.18 | 400: 33.11

Kisiler, Amia 15 & Over 50 Back F 27.86YL 29.30Y -1.44

Kisiler, Amia 15 & Over 50 Free F 25.06YL AA 25.18Y -0.12

Kisiler, Noah 16 M 15 & Over 100 Breast F 4 19.00 59.74Y AAA 59.89Y -0.15

Splits 50: 28.24 | 100: 31.50

Kisiler, Noah P 4 59.85Y AAA 59.89Y -0.04

Splits 50: 28.24 | 100: 31.50

Kisiler, Noah 15 & Over 200 Breast F 5 18.00 2:08.87Y AAA 2:11.45Y -2.58

Splits 50: 28.79 | 100: 32.59 | 150: 33.65 | 200:
33.84



Kisiler, Noah P 4 2:10.26Y AAA 2:11.45Y -1.19

Splits 50: 28.79 | 100: 32.59 | 150: 33.65 | 200:
33.84

Kisiler, Noah 15 & Over 200 Fly P 20 2:09.75Y BB 2:19.26Y -9.51

Splits 50: 29.36 | 100: 32.27 | 150: 33.38 | 200:
34.74

Kisiler, Noah 15 & Over 200 IM F 5 18.00 2:00.90Y AA 2:01.49Y -0.59

Splits 50: 25.82 | 100: 30.74 | 150: 34.36 | 200:
29.98

Kisiler, Noah P 5 2:00.83Y AA 2:01.49Y -0.66

Splits 50: 25.82 | 100: 30.74 | 150: 34.36 | 200:
29.98

Kisiler, Noah 15 & Over 400 IM F 4 19.00 4:22.08Y AA 4:33.39Y -11.31

Splits 50: 27.53 | 100: 32.51 | 150: 33.99 | 200:
33.50 | 250: 36.14 | 300: 36.53 | 350:
31.73 | 400: 30.15

Kisiler, Noah P 6 4:22.34Y AA 4:33.39Y -11.05

Splits 50: 27.53 | 100: 32.51 | 150: 33.99 | 200:
33.50 | 250: 36.14 | 300: 36.53 | 350:
31.73 | 400: 30.15

Kisiler, Noah 15 & Over 50 Breast F 2 21.00 27.49Y 29.13Y -1.64

Kisiler, Noah P 3 27.93Y 29.13Y -1.20

Konishi, Koji 15 M 15 & Over 100 Back P 27 1:00.70Y BB 59.14Y 1.56

Splits 50: 29.61 | 100: 31.09

Konishi, Koji 15 & Over 100 Fly P 34 56.83Y A 56.08Y 0.75

Splits 50: 26.57 | 100: 30.26

Konishi, Koji 15 & Over 200 IM P 24 2:12.06Y BB 2:07.67Y 4.39

Splits 50: 27.71 | 100: 32.69 | 150: 41.03 | 200:
30.63

Konishi, Koji 15 & Over 400 IM P 23 4:42.49Y BB 4:38.63Y 3.86

Splits 50: 29.29 | 100: 33.01 | 150: 37.09 | 200:
36.29 | 250: 40.73 | 300: 41.48 | 350:
32.41 | 400: 32.19

Konishi, Koji 15 & Over 500 Free P 24 5:11.03Y A 5:12.56Y -1.53

Splits 50: 28.76 | 100: 30.29 | 150: 31.50 | 200:
32.14 | 250: 31.92 | 300: 30.84 | 350:
30.81 | 400: 32.05 | 450: 32.14 | 500: 30.58

Kuo, Hailey 13 F 13-14 100 Breast P 21 1:16.83Y BB 1:15.98Y 0.85

Splits 50: 35.97 | 100: 40.86

Kuo, Hailey 13-14 100 Fly F 11 11.00 1:02.79Y AA 1:03.15Y -0.36

Splits 50: 29.41 | 100: 33.38

Kuo, Hailey P 11 1:03.18Y AA 1:03.15Y 0.03

Splits 50: 29.41 | 100: 33.38

Kuo, Hailey 13-14 100 Free P 31 59.11Y A 59.03Y 0.08

Splits 50: 27.63 | 100: 31.48

Kuo, Hailey 13-14 50 Breast F 13 7.00 34.17Y AA 35.04Y -0.87

Kuo, Hailey P 18 34.67Y AA 35.04Y -0.37

Kuo, Hailey 13-14 50 Fly F 4 19.00 27.73Y AAA 28.05Y -0.32

Kuo, Hailey P 3 27.79Y AAA 28.05Y -0.26

Kuo, Hailey 13-14 50 Free F 17 4.00 26.78Y AA 26.43Y 0.35

Kuo, Hailey P 11 26.17Y AA 26.43Y -0.26

Kwan, Derrick 16 M 15 & Over 100 Breast F 10 13.00 1:02.78Y AA 1:02.31Y 0.47

Splits 50: 29.20 | 100: 33.58

Kwan, Derrick P 9 1:02.04Y AA 1:02.31Y -0.27

Splits 50: 29.20 | 100: 33.58

Kwan, Derrick 15 & Over 200 Breast F 18 3.00 2:20.79Y A 2:27.62Y -6.83

Splits 50: 31.50 | 100: 35.80 | 150: 36.74 | 200:
36.75

Kwan, Derrick P 21 2:21.87Y A 2:27.62Y -5.75

Splits 50: 31.50 | 100: 35.80 | 150: 36.74 | 200:
36.75



Lanzdorf, Katharine 16 F 15 & Over 100 Back F 8 15.00 1:03.60Y A 1:04.72Y -1.12

Splits 50: 31.25 | 100: 32.35

Lanzdorf, Katharine P 9 1:02.82Y A 1:04.72Y -1.90

Splits 50: 31.25 | 100: 32.35

Lanzdorf, Katharine 15 & Over 100 Free F 12 9.00 54.85Y AA 55.49Y -0.64

Splits 50: 26.75 | 100: 28.10

Lanzdorf, Katharine P 15 55.46Y AA 55.49Y -0.03

Splits 50: 26.75 | 100: 28.10

Lanzdorf, Katharine 15 & Over 200 Back F 11 11.00 2:14.18Y A 2:20.56Y -6.38

Splits 50: 31.43 | 100: 33.85 | 150: 34.99 | 200:
33.91

Lanzdorf, Katharine P 14 2:18.14Y A 2:20.56Y -2.42

Splits 50: 31.43 | 100: 33.85 | 150: 34.99 | 200:
33.91

Lanzdorf, Katharine 15 & Over 200 Free P 23 2:02.92Y A 2:03.32Y -0.40

Splits 50: 28.86 | 100: 31.60 | 150: 32.31 | 200:
30.15

Lanzdorf, Katharine 15 & Over 50 Free F 8 15.00 25.58Y AA 25.16Y 0.42

Lanzdorf, Katharine P 7 25.52Y AA 25.16Y 0.36

Lee, Adriana 13 F 11-14 200 Fly F 7 16.00 2:21.66Y A

Splits 50: 31.86 | 100: 34.66 | 150: 37.54 | 200:
37.60

Lee, Adriana P 7 2:23.10Y A

Splits 50: 31.86 | 100: 34.66 | 150: 37.54 | 200:
37.60

Lee, Adriana 11-14 400 IM F 8 15.00 5:05.26Y A 5:09.55Y -4.29

Splits 50: 30.17 | 100: 35.49 | 150: 40.57 | 200:
39.23 | 250: 43.49 | 300: 44.71 | 350:
36.33 | 400: 35.27

Lee, Adriana P 10 5:07.63Y A 5:09.55Y -1.92

Splits 50: 30.17 | 100: 35.49 | 150: 40.57 | 200:
39.23 | 250: 43.49 | 300: 44.71 | 350:
36.33 | 400: 35.27

Lee, Adriana 13-14 100 Fly F 8 15.00 1:02.00Y AA 1:02.43Y -0.43

Splits 50: 29.12 | 100: 32.88

Lee, Adriana P 10 1:02.89Y AA 1:02.43Y 0.46

Splits 50: 29.12 | 100: 32.88

Lee, Adriana 13-14 200 IM F 9 14.00 2:21.09Y AA 2:21.42Y -0.33

Splits 50: 29.65 | 100: 36.13 | 150: 42.66 | 200:
32.65

Lee, Adriana P 8 2:19.66Y AA 2:21.42Y -1.76

Splits 50: 29.65 | 100: 36.13 | 150: 42.66 | 200:
32.65

Lee, Adriana 13-14 50 Back F 8 15.00 30.45Y A 30.10Y 0.35

Lee, Adriana P 10 30.51Y A 30.10Y 0.41

Lee, Adriana 13-14 50 Fly F 9 14.00 28.29Y AAA 28.09Y 0.20

Lee, Adriana P 6 27.93Y AAA 28.09Y -0.16

Lee, Siwoo 14 M 11-14 200 Breast F 7 16.00 2:24.37Y A 2:26.15Y -1.78

Splits 50: 31.94 | 100: 36.27 | 150: 37.92 | 200:
38.24

Lee, Siwoo P 9 2:26.51Y A 2:26.15Y 0.36

Splits 50: 31.94 | 100: 36.27 | 150: 37.92 | 200:
38.24

Lee, Siwoo 13-14 100 Breast F 8 15.00 1:05.43Y AA 1:08.01Y -2.58

Splits 50: 30.13 | 100: 35.30

Lee, Siwoo P 5 1:05.55Y AA 1:08.01Y -2.46

Splits 50: 30.13 | 100: 35.30

Lee, Siwoo 13-14 100 Fly P 24 1:00.31Y A 1:00.42Y -0.11

Splits 50: 27.97 | 100: 32.34

Lee, Siwoo 13-14 100 Free F 17 4.00 53.58Y A 52.96Y 0.62



Splits 50: 25.98 | 100: 27.60

Lee, Siwoo P 22 54.21Y A 52.96Y 1.25

Splits 50: 25.98 | 100: 27.60

Lee, Siwoo 13-14 200 IM F 13 8.00 2:12.77Y A 2:13.40Y -0.63

Splits 50: 27.88 | 100: 35.38 | 150: 36.88 | 200:
32.63

Lee, Siwoo P 11 2:11.85Y A 2:13.40Y -1.55

Splits 50: 27.88 | 100: 35.38 | 150: 36.88 | 200:
32.63

Lee, Siwoo 13-14 50 Breast F 6 17.00 30.12Y AAA 31.50Y -1.38

Lee, Siwoo P 6 30.67Y AAA 31.50Y -0.83

Lee, Siwoo 15 & Over 50 Free F 24.36YL AA 24.74Y -0.38

Lewis, Zoey 15 F 15 & Over 100 Free F 8 15.00 54.40Y AA 55.62Y -1.22

Splits 50: 26.83 | 100: 27.57

Lewis, Zoey P 10 54.75Y AA 55.62Y -0.87

Splits 50: 26.83 | 100: 27.57

Lewis, Zoey 15 & Over 200 Back F 1 24.00 2:06.36Y AAA 2:10.79Y -4.43

Splits 50: 30.71 | 100: 32.46 | 150: 32.98 | 200:
30.21

Lewis, Zoey P 5 2:10.33Y AAA 2:10.79Y -0.46

Splits 50: 30.71 | 100: 32.46 | 150: 32.98 | 200:
30.21

Lewis, Zoey 15 & Over 200 Free F 5 18.00 1:54.57Y AAA 1:57.89Y -3.32

Splits 50: 27.32 | 100: 29.63 | 150: 29.58 | 200:
28.04

Lewis, Zoey P 8 1:57.47Y AAA 1:57.89Y -0.42

Splits 50: 27.32 | 100: 29.63 | 150: 29.58 | 200:
28.04

Lewis, Zoey 15 & Over 50 Back F 29.15YL 29.02Y 0.13

Lewis, Zoey 15 & Over 500 Free F 2 21.00 5:06.29Y AAA 5:04.70Y 1.59

Splits 50: 28.84 | 100: 31.20 | 150: 30.55 | 200:
30.82 | 250: 31.69 | 300: 31.15 | 350:
31.21 | 400: 31.03 | 450: 30.48 | 500: 29.32

Lewis, Zoey P 1 5:05.20Y AAA 5:04.70Y 0.50

Splits 50: 28.84 | 100: 31.20 | 150: 30.55 | 200:
30.82 | 250: 31.69 | 300: 31.15 | 350:
31.21 | 400: 31.03 | 450: 30.48 | 500: 29.32

Liu, Joy 18 F 15 & Over 100 Fly F 20 1.00 1:02.81Y A 1:02.51Y 0.30

Splits 50: 29.09 | 100: 33.72

Liu, Joy P 19 1:02.10Y A 1:02.51Y -0.41

Splits 50: 29.09 | 100: 33.72

Liu, Joy 15 & Over 100 Free P 25 56.70Y A 56.51Y 0.19

Splits 50: 26.95 | 100: 29.75

Liu, Joy 15 & Over 200 Free P 35 2:05.50Y A 2:03.14Y 2.36

Splits 50: 29.07 | 100: 32.16 | 150: 32.18 | 200:
32.09

Liu, Joy Open 50 Free F 2 25.83Y A 25.80Y 0.03

Lluz, Jesamin Soraya 16 F 15 & Over 100 Back P 24 1:05.88Y BB 1:04.89Y 0.99

Splits 50: 31.20 | 100: 34.68

Lluz, Jesamin Soraya 15 & Over 200 Back P 34 2:28.59Y BB 2:20.10Y 8.49

Splits 50: 34.59 | 100: 36.70 | 150: 38.33 | 200:
38.97

Lluz, Jesamin Soraya 15 & Over 50 Back F 8 15.00 29.90Y 30.46Y -0.56

Lluz, Jesamin Soraya P 8 29.69Y 30.46Y -0.77

Lluz, Jesamin Soraya 15 & Over 50 Free P 32 26.72Y A 27.21Y -0.49

Lluz, Jesamin Soraya Open 50 Free F 2 26.58Y A 27.21Y -0.63

Marayag, Brooklyn 11 F 11-12 100 Breast F 9 14.00 1:17.48Y AA 1:18.15Y -0.67

Splits 50: 36.55 | 100: 40.93

Marayag, Brooklyn P 8 1:17.80Y AA 1:18.15Y -0.35

Splits 50: 36.55 | 100: 40.93



Marayag, Brooklyn 11-12 100 Fly P 27 1:13.94Y BB 1:13.50Y 0.44

Splits 50: 33.06 | 100: 40.88

Marayag, Brooklyn 11-12 200 IM F 19 2.00 2:37.34Y A 2:34.83Y 2.51

Splits 50: 33.56 | 100: 42.32 | 150: 43.62 | 200:
37.84

Marayag, Brooklyn P 15 2:35.40Y A 2:34.83Y 0.57

Splits 50: 33.56 | 100: 42.32 | 150: 43.62 | 200:
37.84

Marayag, Brooklyn 11-12 50 Breast F 7 16.00 35.95Y AA 36.21Y -0.26

Marayag, Brooklyn P 6 35.72Y AA 36.21Y -0.49

Marquez, Juan 14 M 11-14 1000 Free F 9 14.00 11:13.20Y A 12:02.09Y -48.89

Splits 50: 30.70 | 100: 33.30 | 150: 34.47 | 200:
34.17 | 250: 34.22 | 300: 33.92 | 350:
33.67 | 400: 34.04 | 450: 33.71 | 500:
33.60 | 550: 33.79 | 600: 33.50 | 650:
33.81 | 700: 33.44 | 750: 33.62 | 800:
34.33 | 850: 34.21 | 900: 33.79 | 950:
33.84 | 1000: 33.07

Marquez, Juan 11-14 200 Back F 18 3.00 2:13.54Y BB 2:17.92Y -4.38

Splits 50: 32.59 | 100: 34.77 | 150: 33.93 | 200:
32.25

Marquez, Juan P 18 2:16.97Y BB 2:17.92Y -0.95

Splits 50: 32.59 | 100: 34.77 | 150: 33.93 | 200:
32.25

Marquez, Juan 11-14 200 Fly F 14 7.00 2:19.97Y BB 2:31.19Y -11.22

Splits 50: 32.66 | 100: 36.00 | 150: 36.35 | 200:
34.96

Marquez, Juan P 20 2:25.55Y BB 2:31.19Y -5.64

Splits 50: 32.66 | 100: 36.00 | 150: 36.35 | 200:
34.96

Marquez, Juan 11-14 400 IM F 14 7.00 4:52.44Y BB 4:59.14Y -6.70

Splits 50: 33.18 | 100: 35.34 | 150: 39.02 | 200:
36.78 | 250: 43.94 | 300: 42.72 | 350:
31.84 | 400: 29.62

Marquez, Juan P 20 5:02.61Y BB 4:59.14Y 3.47

Splits 50: 33.18 | 100: 35.34 | 150: 39.02 | 200:
36.78 | 250: 43.94 | 300: 42.72 | 350:
31.84 | 400: 29.62

Marquez, Juan 13-14 100 Back F 19 2.00 1:01.41Y BB 1:02.00Y -0.59

Splits 50: 30.19 | 100: 31.22

Marquez, Juan P 20 1:01.78Y BB 1:02.00Y -0.22

Splits 50: 30.19 | 100: 31.22

Marquez, Juan 13-14 500 Free P 16 5:26.43Y A 5:30.78Y -4.35

Splits 50: 30.75 | 100: 33.27 | 150: 33.32 | 200:
32.95 | 250: 33.98 | 300: 33.90 | 350:
33.54 | 400: 32.30 | 450: 32.06 | 500: 30.36

Marquez, Juan 15 & Over 50 Back F 29.57YL BB 30.36Y -0.79

Mata, Alexandra Nichole 12 F 11-12 100 Back F 13 8.00 1:10.04Y A 1:11.20Y -1.16

Splits 50: 33.56 | 100: 36.48

Mata, Alexandra Nichole P 13 1:11.77Y A 1:11.20Y 0.57

Splits 50: 33.56 | 100: 36.48

Mata, Alexandra Nichole 11-12 100 IM F 19 2.00 1:12.61Y A 1:12.55Y 0.06

Splits 50: 33.40 | 100: 39.21

Mata, Alexandra Nichole P 15 1:11.29Y A 1:12.55Y -1.26

Splits 50: 33.40 | 100: 39.21

Mata, Alexandra Nichole 11-12 200 Free P 27 2:18.56Y A 2:17.95Y 0.61

Splits 50: 30.82 | 100: 35.23 | 150: 37.07 | 200:
35.44

Mata, Alexandra Nichole 11-12 200 IM P 22 2:37.72Y BB 2:35.16Y 2.56

Splits 50: 34.33 | 100: 38.41 | 150: 49.82 | 200:
35.16

Mata, Alexandra Nichole 11-12 50 Back P 34 34.09Y BB 33.11Y 0.98

Mata, Alexandra Nichole 11-12 50 Free F 27.89YL AA 28.24Y -0.35



Mata, Alexandra Nichole 11-12 500 Free F 28 6:12.39Y A 6:10.21Y 2.18

Splits 50: 32.47 | 100: 36.57 | 150: 37.74 | 200:
38.04 | 250: 37.76 | 300: 38.12 | 350:
37.80 | 400: 38.35 | 450: 38.50 | 500: 37.04

McDaniel, Evelyn 14 F 13-14 100 Free P 50 1:01.21Y BB 1:00.48Y 0.73

Splits 50: 29.34 | 100: 31.87

McDaniel, Evelyn 13-14 50 Back P 22 34.01Y B 32.59Y 1.42

McDaniel, Evelyn 13-14 50 Breast P 32 38.47Y BB 37.36Y 1.11

McElroy, Mackenzie 11 F 11-12 50 Free F 29.20YL A 29.85Y -0.65

Nicholas, Gabrielle 17 F 15 & Over 100 Back F 9 14.00 1:04.03Y A 1:04.43Y -0.40

Splits 50: 30.54 | 100: 33.49

Nicholas, Gabrielle P 6 1:02.24Y A 1:04.43Y -2.19

Splits 50: 30.54 | 100: 33.49

Nicholas, Gabrielle 15 & Over 100 Breast P 13 1:12.34Y A 1:08.70Y 3.64

Splits 50: 33.72 | 100: 38.62

Nicholas, Gabrielle 15 & Over 100 Fly F 17 4.00 1:01.49Y A 57.98Y 3.51

Splits 50: 28.68 | 100: 32.81

Nicholas, Gabrielle P 14 1:01.28Y A 57.98Y 3.30

Splits 50: 28.68 | 100: 32.81

Nicholas, Gabrielle 15 & Over 200 IM F 10 13.00 2:18.24Y A 2:16.31Y 1.93

Splits 50: 29.15 | 100: 35.33 | 150: 39.34 | 200:
34.42

Nicholas, Gabrielle P 9 2:17.27Y A 2:16.31Y 0.96

Splits 50: 29.15 | 100: 35.33 | 150: 39.34 | 200:
34.42

Nicholas, Gabrielle 15 & Over 50 Breast F 3 20.00 31.75Y 34.50Y -2.75

Nicholas, Gabrielle P 2 32.33Y 34.50Y -2.17

Ogi, Ryland 15 M 15 & Over 1000 Free F 15 6.00 10:56.83Y A 11:14.62Y -17.79

Splits 50: 29.00 | 100: 31.55 | 150: 32.26 | 200:
32.72 | 250: 33.33 | 300: 32.33 | 350:
32.99 | 400: 32.75 | 450: 33.22 | 500:
33.57 | 550: 32.96 | 600: 33.44 | 650:
33.56 | 700: 32.73 | 750: 33.19 | 800:
32.81 | 850: 33.88 | 900: 33.88 | 950:
34.05 | 1000: 32.61

Ogi, Ryland 15 & Over 200 Back F 17 4.00 2:10.15Y BB 2:25.04Y -14.89

Splits 50: 31.06 | 100: 32.82 | 150: 33.59 | 200:
32.68

Ogi, Ryland P 22 2:11.69Y BB 2:25.04Y -13.35

Splits 50: 31.06 | 100: 32.82 | 150: 33.59 | 200:
32.68

Ogi, Ryland 15 & Over 400 IM F 12 9.00 4:38.44Y BB 4:50.23Y -11.79

Splits 50: 29.05 | 100: 33.98 | 150: 36.20 | 200:
34.53 | 250: 41.88 | 300: 41.82 | 350:
30.82 | 400: 30.16

Ogi, Ryland P 22 4:42.42Y BB 4:50.23Y -7.81

Splits 50: 29.05 | 100: 33.98 | 150: 36.20 | 200:
34.53 | 250: 41.88 | 300: 41.82 | 350:
30.82 | 400: 30.16

Ogi, Ryland 15 & Over 500 Free P 29 5:19.60Y BB 5:13.26Y 6.34

Splits 50: 29.51 | 100: 32.10 | 150: 32.47 | 200:
33.30 | 250: 32.07 | 300: 31.34 | 350:
31.45 | 400: 32.70 | 450: 32.32 | 500: 32.34

Pennington, Laine 12 F 11-12 100 Back F 12 9.00 1:09.54Y AA 1:09.89Y -0.35

Splits 50: 32.57 | 100: 36.97

Pennington, Laine P 14 1:11.91Y AA 1:09.89Y 2.02

Splits 50: 32.57 | 100: 36.97

Pennington, Laine 11-12 100 IM P 29 1:13.39Y BB 1:13.02Y 0.37

Splits 50: 33.67 | 100: 39.72

Pennington, Laine 11-12 200 Free P 40 2:23.58Y BB 2:18.63Y 4.95

Splits 50: 31.22 | 100: 35.87 | 150: 38.79 | 200:
37.70



Pennington, Laine 11-12 50 Back F 11 11.00 31.69Y AA 33.32Y -1.63

Pennington, Laine P 19 32.79Y AA 33.32Y -0.53

Pennington, Laine 11-12 50 Free P 32 28.84Y A 28.90Y -0.06

Pherson, Christian 17 M 15 & Over 100 Fly P 38 57.04Y BB 55.07Y 1.97

Splits 50: 26.52 | 100: 30.52

Pherson, Christian 15 & Over 100 Free P 28 50.04Y A 49.46Y 0.58

Splits 50: 23.89 | 100: 26.15

Pherson, Christian 15 & Over 200 Free P 41 1:54.93Y BB 1:50.60Y 4.33

Splits 50: 26.24 | 100: 28.54 | 150: 29.83 | 200:
30.32

Pherson, Christian 15 & Over 50 Back P 12 28.29Y 29.54Y -1.25

Pherson, Christian 15 & Over 50 Fly F 13 8.00 25.35Y 26.59Y -1.24

Pherson, Christian P 14 25.23Y 26.59Y -1.36

Pherson, Christian 15 & Over 50 Free F 13 8.00 22.54Y AA 22.15Y 0.39

Pherson, Christian P 12 22.36Y AA 22.15Y 0.21

Pierce, Capri 13 F 11-14 200 Back P 32 2:28.85Y BB 2:30.35Y -1.50

Splits 50: 36.07 | 100: 38.36 | 150: 38.00 | 200:
36.42

Pierce, Capri 13-14 100 Back P 32 1:09.79Y BB 1:10.81Y -1.02

Splits 50: 34.19 | 100: 35.60

Pierce, Capri 13-14 200 IM P 23 2:32.32Y BB 2:32.36Y -0.04

Splits 50: 33.35 | 100: 38.34 | 150: 46.01 | 200:
34.62

Rodenkirch, Jack 17 M 15 & Over 100 Back F 2 21.00 52.72Y AA 53.90Y -1.18

Splits 50: 25.54 | 100: 27.18

Rodenkirch, Jack P 4 54.36Y AA 53.90Y 0.46

Splits 50: 25.54 | 100: 27.18

Rodenkirch, Jack 15 & Over 100 Fly F 4 19.00 51.71Y AA 52.85Y -1.14

Splits 50: 23.63 | 100: 28.08

Rodenkirch, Jack P 7 52.35Y AA 52.85Y -0.50

Splits 50: 23.63 | 100: 28.08

Rodenkirch, Jack 15 & Over 100 Free F 1 24.00 45.72Y AAA 46.51Y -0.79

Splits 50: 21.85 | 100: 23.87

Rodenkirch, Jack P 1 46.18Y AAA 46.51Y -0.33

Splits 50: 21.85 | 100: 23.87

Rodenkirch, Jack 15 & Over 50 Fly F 2 21.00 23.29Y 25.20Y -1.91

Rodenkirch, Jack P 2 23.39Y 25.20Y -1.81

Rodenkirch, Jack 15 & Over 50 Free F 1 24.00 20.88Y AAA 20.93Y -0.05

Rodenkirch, Jack P 1 21.03Y AAA 20.93Y 0.10

Rodenkirch, Ryan 15 M 15 & Over 100 Breast P 25 1:05.34Y A 1:05.79Y -0.45

Splits 50: 30.46 | 100: 34.88

Rodenkirch, Ryan 15 & Over 100 Free P 75 58.16Y B 59.96Y -1.80

Splits 50: 27.85 | 100: 30.31

Rodenkirch, Ryan 15 & Over 200 Breast P 41 2:31.05Y BB 2:29.55Y 1.50

Splits 50: 33.57 | 100: 38.17 | 150: 40.07 | 200:
39.24

Rodenkirch, Ryan 15 & Over 50 Breast F 13 8.00 29.44Y 31.88Y -2.44

Rodenkirch, Ryan P 14 29.44Y 31.88Y -2.44

Romesser, Eileen 14 F 11-14 1000 Free F 5 18.00 11:09.33Y AA 11:37.71Y -28.38

Splits 50: 30.13 | 100: 33.10 | 150: 33.62 | 200:
33.55 | 250: 33.76 | 300: 33.66 | 350:
33.65 | 400: 33.80 | 450: 33.85 | 500:
34.03 | 550: 33.87 | 600: 33.80 | 650:
33.97 | 700: 33.96 | 750: 33.63 | 800:
33.74 | 850: 33.73 | 900: 34.14 | 950:
34.01 | 1000: 31.33

Romesser, Eileen 11-14 200 Back F 2 21.00 2:14.50Y AA 2:17.90Y -3.40

Splits 50: 32.02 | 100: 33.55 | 150: 35.36 | 200:
33.57



Romesser, Eileen P 5 2:16.39Y AA 2:17.90Y -1.51

Splits 50: 32.02 | 100: 33.55 | 150: 35.36 | 200:
33.57

Romesser, Eileen 13-14 100 Free F 8 15.00 56.22Y AA 57.04Y -0.82

Splits 50: 27.17 | 100: 29.05

Romesser, Eileen P 8 56.36Y AA 57.04Y -0.68

Splits 50: 27.17 | 100: 29.05

Romesser, Eileen 13-14 200 Free F 4 19.00 1:59.91Y AAA 2:03.02Y -3.11

Splits 50: 27.27 | 100: 30.07 | 150: 31.21 | 200:
31.36

Romesser, Eileen P 9 2:03.54Y AAA 2:03.02Y 0.52

Splits 50: 27.27 | 100: 30.07 | 150: 31.21 | 200:
31.36

Romesser, Eileen 13-14 200 IM F 8 15.00 2:20.70Y AA 2:19.63Y 1.07

Splits 50: 30.59 | 100: 34.81 | 150: 43.10 | 200:
32.20

Romesser, Eileen P 6 2:18.23Y AA 2:19.63Y -1.40

Splits 50: 30.59 | 100: 34.81 | 150: 43.10 | 200:
32.20

Romesser, Eileen 13-14 500 Free P 13 5:34.57Y AA 5:28.02Y 6.55

Splits 50: 29.67 | 100: 32.97 | 150: 33.79 | 200:
34.35 | 250: 34.73 | 300: 34.45 | 350:
34.48 | 400: 34.38 | 450: 33.89 | 500: 31.86

Romesser, Thomas 17 M 15 & Over 100 Back F 9 14.00 56.14Y BB 55.59Y 0.55

Splits 50: 27.56 | 100: 28.58

Romesser, Thomas P 7 56.29Y BB 55.59Y 0.70

Splits 50: 27.56 | 100: 28.58

Romesser, Thomas 15 & Over 100 Free F 10 13.00 48.49Y AA 49.43Y -0.94

Splits 50: 23.37 | 100: 25.12

Romesser, Thomas P 9 48.52Y AA 49.43Y -0.91

Splits 50: 23.37 | 100: 25.12

Romesser, Thomas 15 & Over 200 Free F 10 13.00 1:50.69Y AA 1:48.68Y 2.01

Splits 50: 24.98 | 100: 28.14 | 150: 28.95 | 200:
28.62

Romesser, Thomas P 12 1:49.15Y AA 1:48.68Y 0.47

Splits 50: 24.98 | 100: 28.14 | 150: 28.95 | 200:
28.62

Romesser, Thomas 15 & Over 50 Free F 12 9.00 22.49Y AA 23.19Y -0.70

Romesser, Thomas P 15 22.61Y AA 23.19Y -0.58

Rubel, Tate 12 M 11-12 100 Free P 23 1:00.83Y A 1:01.45Y -0.62

Splits 50: 29.33 | 100: 31.50

Rubel, Tate 11-12 100 IM P 33 1:14.82Y BB 1:11.63Y 3.19

Splits 50: 34.30 | 100: 40.52

Rubel, Tate 11-12 200 Free F 20 1.00 2:17.76Y BB 2:11.35Y 6.41

Splits 50: 31.36 | 100: 34.68 | 150: 35.49 | 200:
36.23

Rubel, Tate P 14 2:13.80Y BB 2:11.35Y 2.45

Splits 50: 31.36 | 100: 34.68 | 150: 35.49 | 200:
36.23

Rubel, Tate 11-12 50 Back F 18 3.00 33.21Y A 33.06Y 0.15

Rubel, Tate P 19 32.56Y A 33.06Y -0.50

Rubel, Tate 11-12 50 Breast P 32 40.19Y B 38.04Y 2.15

Rubel, Tate 11-12 500 Free F 8 15.00 5:53.16Y A 5:57.18Y -4.02

Splits 50: 31.46 | 100: 35.34 | 150: 36.17 | 200:
36.07 | 250: 36.25 | 300: 36.22 | 350:
35.70 | 400: 35.64 | 450: 36.39 | 500: 33.92

Safa, Alejandro 16 M 15 & Over 100 Fly F 19 2.00 55.93Y A 55.97Y -0.04

Splits 50: 26.09 | 100: 29.84

Safa, Alejandro P 23 55.21Y A 55.97Y -0.76

Splits 50: 26.09 | 100: 29.84



Safa, Alejandro 15 & Over 100 Free P 34 50.47Y AA 50.71Y -0.24

Splits 50: 24.18 | 100: 26.29

Safa, Alejandro 15 & Over 200 Back F 7 16.00 2:06.17Y A 2:00.86Y 5.31

Splits 50: 29.78 | 100: 32.26 | 150: 32.63 | 200:
31.50

Safa, Alejandro P 8 2:03.47Y A 2:00.86Y 2.61

Splits 50: 29.78 | 100: 32.26 | 150: 32.63 | 200:
31.50

Safa, Alejandro 15 & Over 200 Fly P 7 2:03.28Y AA 2:06.01Y -2.73

Splits 50: 27.97 | 100: 31.32 | 150: 32.02 | 200:
31.97

Saltsman, Evan 10 M 7-10 100 Breast F 1 24.00 1:19.28Y AAAA 1:18.07Y 1.21

Splits 50: 39.18 | 100: 40.10

Saltsman, Evan P 1 1:17.94Y AAAA 1:18.07Y -0.13

Splits 50: 39.18 | 100: 40.10

Saltsman, Evan 7-10 100 Free F 1 24.00 1:01.39Y AAA 1:01.44Y -0.05

Splits 50: 29.55 | 100: 31.84

Saltsman, Evan P 1 1:01.02Y AAA 1:01.44Y -0.42

Splits 50: 29.55 | 100: 31.84

Saltsman, Evan 7-10 100 IM F 2 21.00 1:09.69Y AAAA 1:12.09Y -2.40

Splits 50: 33.84 | 100: 35.85

Saltsman, Evan P 2 1:11.36Y AAAA 1:12.09Y -0.73

Splits 50: 33.84 | 100: 35.85

Saltsman, Evan 7-10 200 IM F 2 21.00 2:29.09Y AAAA 2:28.34Y 0.75

Splits 50: 34.35 | 100: 38.34 | 150: 42.37 | 200:
34.03

Saltsman, Evan P 2 2:30.55Y AAAA 2:28.34Y 2.21

Splits 50: 34.35 | 100: 38.34 | 150: 42.37 | 200:
34.03

Saltsman, Evan 7-10 50 Breast F 1 24.00 35.98Y AAAA 34.68Y 1.30

Saltsman, Evan P 1 36.27Y AAAA 34.68Y 1.59

Saltsman, Evan 7-10 50 Free F 27.87YL AAA 28.07Y -0.20

Sanchez, Diego 15 M 15 & Over 100 Breast P 28 1:06.05Y BB 1:07.16Y -1.11

Splits 50: 31.09 | 100: 34.96

Sanchez, Diego 15 & Over 200 Breast F 15 6.00 2:18.85Y A 2:28.15Y -9.30

Splits 50: 31.40 | 100: 35.61 | 150: 35.93 | 200:
35.91

Sanchez, Diego P 25 2:22.49Y A 2:28.15Y -5.66

Splits 50: 31.40 | 100: 35.61 | 150: 35.93 | 200:
35.91

Sanchez, Diego 15 & Over 200 Fly F 13 8.00 2:06.74Y A 2:12.43Y -5.69

Splits 50: 28.08 | 100: 32.12 | 150: 32.36 | 200:
34.18

Sanchez, Diego P 19 2:09.66Y A 2:12.43Y -2.77

Splits 50: 28.08 | 100: 32.12 | 150: 32.36 | 200:
34.18

Sanchez, Diego 15 & Over 400 IM F 15 6.00 4:40.89Y BB 4:48.71Y -7.82

Splits 50: 28.21 | 100: 32.48 | 150: 36.48 | 200:
35.89 | 250: 40.78 | 300: 41.26 | 350:
33.61 | 400: 32.18

Sanchez, Diego P 25 4:43.13Y BB 4:48.71Y -5.58

Splits 50: 28.21 | 100: 32.48 | 150: 36.48 | 200:
35.89 | 250: 40.78 | 300: 41.26 | 350:
33.61 | 400: 32.18

Sanchez, Diego 15 & Over 50 Free P 25 23.23Y A 23.18Y 0.05

Scallon, Joseph 16 M 15 & Over 200 Fly P 26 2:14.13Y BB 2:13.16Y 0.97

Splits 50: 28.51 | 100: 32.20 | 150: 34.82 | 200:
38.60

Schlehuber, Ben 18 M 15 & Over 100 Free F 7 16.00 47.82Y AA 47.62Y 0.20

Splits 50: 23.11 | 100: 24.71



Schlehuber, Ben P 6 47.71Y AA 47.62Y 0.09

Splits 50: 23.11 | 100: 24.71

Schlehuber, Ben 15 & Over 200 Breast F 3 20.00 2:08.50Y AAA 2:18.52Y -10.02

Splits 50: 28.31 | 100: 31.84 | 150: 33.11 | 200:
35.24

Schlehuber, Ben P 3 2:07.49Y AAA 2:18.52Y -11.03

Splits 50: 28.31 | 100: 31.84 | 150: 33.11 | 200:
35.24

Semenov, Mike 10 M 7-10 100 Breast F 18 3.00 1:37.63Y BB 1:37.14Y 0.49

Splits 50: 46.86 | 100: 50.77

Semenov, Mike P 17 1:36.71Y BB 1:37.14Y -0.43

Splits 50: 46.86 | 100: 50.77

Semenov, Mike 7-10 200 Free F 18 3.00 2:39.39Y BB 2:49.87Y -10.48

Splits 50: 36.45 | 100: 40.96 | 150: 41.02 | 200:
40.96

Semenov, Mike P 18 2:40.45Y BB 2:49.87Y -9.42

Splits 50: 36.45 | 100: 40.96 | 150: 41.02 | 200:
40.96

Semenov, Mike 7-10 50 Back F 20 1.00 39.25Y BB 39.93Y -0.68

Semenov, Mike P 20 38.05Y BB 39.93Y -1.88

Semenov, Mike 7-10 50 Breast P 24 45.31Y BB 44.31Y 1.00

Sethna, Ari 13 M 11-14 200 Breast F 17 4.00 2:33.05Y BB 2:32.83Y 0.22

Splits 50: 33.92 | 100: 39.06 | 150: 40.59 | 200:
39.48

Sethna, Ari P 12 2:30.23Y BB 2:32.83Y -2.60

Splits 50: 33.92 | 100: 39.06 | 150: 40.59 | 200:
39.48

Sethna, Ari 13-14 100 Breast F 17 4.00 1:09.94Y BB 1:11.30Y -1.36

Splits 50: 32.99 | 100: 36.95

Sethna, Ari P 15 1:09.33Y BB 1:11.30Y -1.97

Splits 50: 32.99 | 100: 36.95

Sethna, Ari 13-14 50 Free P 38 26.38Y BB 27.51Y -1.13

Sethna, Ari 13-14 500 Free P 25 5:33.19Y BB 5:36.10Y -2.91

Splits 50: 29.66 | 100: 32.41 | 150: 33.75 | 200:
34.25 | 250: 33.95 | 300: 34.22 | 350:
34.19 | 400: 33.57 | 450: 33.93 | 500: 33.26

Shieh, Runa 13 F 13-14 100 Fly P 27 1:06.42Y BB 1:06.75Y -0.33

Splits 50: 32.28 | 100: 34.14

Shieh, Runa 13-14 200 IM P 24 2:40.07Y B 2:38.49Y 1.58

Splits 50: 32.30 | 100: 41.00 | 150: 48.92 | 200:
37.85

Shieh, Runa 13-14 50 Fly F 11 11.00 29.20Y AA 29.25Y -0.05

Shieh, Runa P 18 30.06Y AA 29.25Y 0.81

Song, Lucy 12 F 11-12 100 Back P 28 1:13.99Y BB 1:14.77Y -0.78

Splits 50: 35.77 | 100: 38.22

Song, Lucy 11-12 100 Breast F 19 2.00 1:22.80Y A 1:22.45Y 0.35

Splits 50: 38.84 | 100: 43.96

Song, Lucy P 18 1:21.46Y A 1:22.45Y -0.99

Splits 50: 38.84 | 100: 43.96

Song, Lucy 11-12 100 IM P 26 1:12.95Y A 1:13.19Y -0.24

Splits 50: 33.23 | 100: 39.72

Song, Lucy 11-12 50 Breast P 23 38.27Y BB 38.17Y 0.10

Sootkoos, Piper 14 F 11-14 200 Breast F 14 7.00 2:37.64Y A 2:47.24Y -9.60

Splits 50: 35.72 | 100: 40.26 | 150: 41.18 | 200:
40.48

Sootkoos, Piper P 15 2:41.01Y A 2:47.24Y -6.23

Splits 50: 35.72 | 100: 40.26 | 150: 41.18 | 200:
40.48

Sootkoos, Piper 13-14 100 Fly F 7 16.00 1:01.87Y AA 1:03.29Y -1.42



Splits 50: 29.15 | 100: 32.72

Sootkoos, Piper P 6 1:02.18Y AA 1:03.29Y -1.11

Splits 50: 29.15 | 100: 32.72

Sootkoos, Piper 13-14 100 Free F 4 19.00 55.73Y AAA 57.42Y -1.69

Splits 50: 27.66 | 100: 28.07

Sootkoos, Piper P 11 56.77Y AAA 57.42Y -0.65

Splits 50: 27.66 | 100: 28.07

Sootkoos, Piper 13-14 200 Free F 5 18.00 2:01.21Y AA 2:04.92Y -3.71

Splits 50: 28.46 | 100: 30.26 | 150: 31.32 | 200:
31.17

Sootkoos, Piper P 5 2:02.03Y AA 2:04.92Y -2.89

Splits 50: 28.46 | 100: 30.26 | 150: 31.32 | 200:
31.17

Sootkoos, Piper 13-14 50 Breast F 10 13.00 33.91Y AA 36.61Y -2.70

Sootkoos, Piper P 8 33.58Y AA 36.61Y -3.03

Sootkoos, Piper 13-14 500 Free F 7 16.00 5:25.81Y AA 5:41.16Y -15.35

Splits 50: 29.68 | 100: 32.51 | 150: 32.97 | 200:
33.60 | 250: 33.65 | 300: 33.90 | 350:
33.22 | 400: 32.81 | 450: 32.31 | 500: 31.16

Sootkoos, Piper P 10 5:30.28Y AA 5:41.16Y -10.88

Splits 50: 29.68 | 100: 32.51 | 150: 32.97 | 200:
33.60 | 250: 33.65 | 300: 33.90 | 350:
33.22 | 400: 32.81 | 450: 32.31 | 500: 31.16

Stough, Sellers 13 M 11-14 1000 Free F 10 13.00 11:35.61Y BB 12:04.44Y -28.83

Splits 50: 32.06 | 100: 34.55 | 150: 35.56 | 200:
35.38 | 250: 34.61 | 300: 35.03 | 350:
35.72 | 400: 35.58 | 450: 34.48 | 500:
35.20 | 550: 35.45 | 600: 34.99 | 650:
35.38 | 700: 34.92 | 750: 35.24 | 800:
34.89 | 850: 34.31 | 900: 34.56 | 950:
34.08 | 1000: 33.62

Stough, Sellers 11-14 200 Back P 23 2:20.79Y BB 2:24.65Y -3.86

Splits 50: 33.63 | 100: 36.80 | 150: 36.01 | 200:
34.35

Stough, Sellers 11-14 200 Fly F 18 3.00 2:23.85Y BB 2:29.86Y -6.01

Splits 50: 33.05 | 100: 36.79 | 150: 36.75 | 200:
37.26

Stough, Sellers P 22 2:26.35Y BB 2:29.86Y -3.51

Splits 50: 33.05 | 100: 36.79 | 150: 36.75 | 200:
37.26

Stough, Sellers 11-14 400 IM P 18 5:01.22Y BB 5:09.02Y -7.80

Splits 50: 32.95 | 100: 36.97 | 150: 38.40 | 200:
37.04 | 250: 44.66 | 300: 43.62 | 350:
34.89 | 400: 32.69

Sun, Kayla 15 F 15 & Over 100 Breast F 4 19.00 1:08.57Y AA 1:11.88Y -3.31

Splits 50: 32.47 | 100: 36.10

Sun, Kayla P 3 1:08.81Y AA 1:11.88Y -3.07

Splits 50: 32.47 | 100: 36.10

Sun, Kayla 15 & Over 100 Free F 1 24.00 52.51Y AAA 51.77Y 0.74

Splits 50: 25.10 | 100: 27.41

Sun, Kayla P 1 52.67Y AAA 51.77Y 0.90

Splits 50: 25.10 | 100: 27.41

Sun, Kayla 15 & Over 50 Fly P 1 26.27Y 26.72Y -0.45

Sun, Kayla 15 & Over 500 Free F 7 16.00 5:19.26Y AAA 5:01.75Y 17.51

Splits 50: 28.13 | 100: 31.44 | 150: 32.30 | 200:
32.92 | 250: 32.44 | 300: 32.66 | 350:
32.30 | 400: 33.07 | 450: 32.66 | 500: 31.34

Sun, Kayla P 3 5:09.23Y AAA 5:01.75Y 7.48

Splits 50: 28.13 | 100: 31.44 | 150: 32.30 | 200:
32.92 | 250: 32.44 | 300: 32.66 | 350:
32.30 | 400: 33.07 | 450: 32.66 | 500: 31.34

Tary, Alexis 11 F 11-12 500 Free F 31 6:17.79Y BB 6:20.02Y -2.23



Splits 50: 33.41 | 100: 37.31 | 150: 38.09 | 200:
38.85 | 250: 39.22 | 300: 38.27 | 350:
38.45 | 400: 38.39 | 450: 39.57 | 500: 36.23

Thatcher, Dylan 12 M 11-12 100 Back F 7 16.00 1:07.44Y A 1:08.36Y -0.92

Splits 50: 32.69 | 100: 34.75

Thatcher, Dylan P 9 1:07.34Y A 1:08.36Y -1.02

Splits 50: 32.69 | 100: 34.75

Thatcher, Dylan 11-12 100 Fly F 6 17.00 1:06.78Y A 1:10.25Y -3.47

Splits 50: 31.71 | 100: 35.07

Thatcher, Dylan P 7 1:06.89Y A 1:10.25Y -3.36

Splits 50: 31.71 | 100: 35.07

Thatcher, Dylan 11-12 100 IM F 13 8.00 1:07.75Y A 1:08.51Y -0.76

Splits 50: 31.26 | 100: 36.49

Thatcher, Dylan P 18 1:09.25Y A 1:08.51Y 0.74

Splits 50: 31.26 | 100: 36.49

Thatcher, Dylan 11-12 200 IM F 4 19.00 2:24.30Y AA 2:28.71Y -4.41

Splits 50: 30.88 | 100: 36.92 | 150: 42.90 | 200:
33.60

Thatcher, Dylan P 5 2:24.69Y AA 2:28.71Y -4.02

Splits 50: 30.88 | 100: 36.92 | 150: 42.90 | 200:
33.60

Thatcher, Dylan 11-12 50 Back F 30.76YL AA 31.75Y -0.99

Thatcher, Dylan 11-12 500 Free F 9 14.00 5:53.95Y A 6:04.03Y -10.08

Splits 50: 30.45 | 100: 33.93 | 150: 35.48 | 200:
36.47 | 250: 36.58 | 300: 36.67 | 350:
36.45 | 400: 36.53 | 450: 36.44 | 500: 34.95

Thatcher, Logan 10 M 7-10 100 Free P 27 1:14.58Y BB 1:15.10Y -0.52

Splits 50: 35.17 | 100: 39.41

Thatcher, Logan 7-10 200 IM P 21 3:14.33Y BB 3:07.62Y 6.71

Splits 50: 42.54 | 100: 47.67 | 150: 1:01.14 | 200:
42.98

Thatcher, Logan 7-10 50 Free F 19 2.00 34.75Y BB 32.71Y 2.04

Thatcher, Logan P 17 33.82Y BB 32.71Y 1.11

Thomas, Franklin 16 M 15 & Over 100 Fly P 9 52.99Y AA 53.43Y -0.44

Splits 50: 25.13 | 100: 27.86

Thomas, Franklin 15 & Over 100 Free P 11 48.88Y AA 50.36Y -1.48

Splits 50: 23.68 | 100: 25.20

Thomas, Franklin 15 & Over 1000 Free F 2 21.00 10:03.00Y AAA 10:31.33Y -28.33

Splits 50: 26.25 | 100: 29.40 | 150: 29.80 | 200:
30.13 | 250: 30.40 | 300: 30.39 | 350:
30.46 | 400: 30.73 | 450: 30.46 | 500:
30.49 | 550: 31.07 | 600: 30.79 | 650:
30.56 | 700: 30.60 | 750: 30.65 | 800:
30.49 | 850: 31.02 | 900: 30.48 | 950:
30.33 | 1000: 28.50

Thomas, Franklin 15 & Over 200 Fly P 4 2:01.84Y AA 2:03.77Y -1.93

Splits 50: 28.41 | 100: 29.68 | 150: 31.87 | 200:
31.88

Thomas, Franklin 15 & Over 200 IM F 9 14.00 2:04.20Y AA 2:02.12Y 2.08

Splits 50: 26.09 | 100: 31.57 | 150: 38.63 | 200:
27.91

Thomas, Franklin P 6 2:02.61Y AA 2:02.12Y 0.49

Splits 50: 26.09 | 100: 31.57 | 150: 38.63 | 200:
27.91

Thomas, Franklin 15 & Over 400 IM P 11 4:26.10Y A 4:22.87Y 3.23

Splits 50: 27.19 | 100: 32.22 | 150: 33.98 | 200:
35.17 | 250: 39.57 | 300: 40.49 | 350:
28.85 | 400: 28.63

Thompson, Kayla 17 F 15 & Over 100 Back F 1 24.00 56.65Y AAA 55.57Y 1.08

Splits 50: 27.42 | 100: 29.23

Thompson, Kayla P 1 56.94Y AAA 55.57Y 1.37

Splits 50: 27.42 | 100: 29.23



Thompson, Kayla 15 & Over 100 Free F 4 19.00 53.60Y AA 52.58Y 1.02

Splits 50: 25.82 | 100: 27.78

Thompson, Kayla P 4 53.60Y AA 52.58Y 1.02

Splits 50: 25.82 | 100: 27.78

Thompson, Kayla 15 & Over 200 Free F 6 17.00 1:56.00Y AA 1:53.02Y 2.98

Splits 50: 26.39 | 100: 29.29 | 150: 30.37 | 200:
29.95

Thompson, Kayla P 9 1:58.15Y AA 1:53.02Y 5.13

Splits 50: 26.39 | 100: 29.29 | 150: 30.37 | 200:
29.95

Thompson, Kayla 15 & Over 50 Back F 1 24.00 26.29Y 26.00Y 0.29

Thompson, Kayla P 1 26.65Y 26.00Y 0.65

Tieman, Isabella 17 F 15 & Over 100 Breast P 26 1:15.64Y BB 1:15.49Y 0.15

Splits 50: 35.72 | 100: 39.92

Tieman, Isabella 15 & Over 200 Free P 37 2:08.34Y BB 2:06.51Y 1.83

Splits 50: 29.86 | 100: 31.98 | 150: 32.90 | 200:
33.60

Tieman, Isabella 15 & Over 50 Breast P 17 35.25Y 36.18Y -0.93

Tieman, Isabella 15 & Over 50 Free P 36 27.72Y BB 27.61Y 0.11

Tomongin, Ryson 13 M 11-14 200 Fly F 16 5.00 2:23.16Y BB 2:31.57Y -8.41

Splits 50: 31.29 | 100: 36.73 | 150: 38.67 | 200:
36.47

Tomongin, Ryson P 19 2:25.31Y BB 2:31.57Y -6.26

Splits 50: 31.29 | 100: 36.73 | 150: 38.67 | 200:
36.47

Tomongin, Ryson 11-14 400 IM P 23 5:07.50Y BB 5:08.64Y -1.14

Splits 50: 32.03 | 100: 36.78 | 150: 39.84 | 200:
38.41 | 250: 44.14 | 300: 45.61 | 350:
36.47 | 400: 34.22

Tomongin, Ryson 13-14 50 Fly F 12 9.00 27.48Y A 28.93Y -1.45

Tomongin, Ryson P 12 28.43Y A 28.93Y -0.50

Tong, Alexander 12 M 11-12 100 Fly F 9 14.00 1:07.63Y A 1:09.97Y -2.34

Splits 50: 31.31 | 100: 36.32

Tong, Alexander P 6 1:06.02Y A 1:09.97Y -3.95

Splits 50: 31.31 | 100: 36.32

Tong, Alexander 11-12 100 Free F 9 14.00 57.15Y AA 59.77Y -2.62

Splits 50: 27.49 | 100: 29.66

Tong, Alexander P 8 57.84Y AA 59.77Y -1.93

Splits 50: 27.49 | 100: 29.66

Tong, Alexander 11-12 200 Free F 3 20.00 2:05.72Y AA 2:08.58Y -2.86

Splits 50: 28.55 | 100: 31.32 | 150: 33.12 | 200:
32.73

Tong, Alexander P 2 2:05.16Y AA 2:08.58Y -3.42

Splits 50: 28.55 | 100: 31.32 | 150: 33.12 | 200:
32.73

Tong, Alexander 11-12 50 Fly F 8 15.00 30.15Y A 30.10Y 0.05

Tong, Alexander P 8 29.94Y A 30.10Y -0.16

Tong, Alexander 11-12 50 Free F 6 17.00 26.44Y AA 27.33Y -0.89

Tong, Alexander P 7 26.64Y AA 27.33Y -0.69

Tong, Alexander 11-12 500 Free F 2 21.00 5:33.14Y AA 5:44.57Y -11.43

Splits 50: 30.53 | 100: 32.83 | 150: 33.64 | 200:
33.69 | 250: 33.99 | 300: 32.98 | 350:
33.86 | 400: 34.90 | 450: 34.37 | 500: 32.35

Tran, Nguyen Thien Tri 16 M 15 & Over 100 Fly F 2 21.00 51.17Y AAA 51.06Y 0.11

Splits 50: 24.06 | 100: 27.11

Tran, Nguyen Thien Tri P 5 51.85Y AAA 51.06Y 0.79

Splits 50: 24.06 | 100: 27.11

Tran, Nguyen Thien Tri 15 & Over 200 Fly F 1 24.00 1:57.17Y AAA 1:58.55Y -1.38

Splits 50: 25.97 | 100: 29.80 | 150: 30.07 | 200:
31.33



Tran, Nguyen Thien Tri P 1 1:56.09Y AAA 1:58.55Y -2.46

Splits 50: 25.97 | 100: 29.80 | 150: 30.07 | 200:
31.33

Trombley, Mateo 14 M 13-14 100 Fly F 13 8.00 58.08Y A 58.07Y 0.01

Splits 50: 26.95 | 100: 31.13

Trombley, Mateo P 13 58.36Y A 58.07Y 0.29

Splits 50: 26.95 | 100: 31.13

Trombley, Mateo 13-14 100 Free F 8 15.00 52.06Y AA 52.89Y -0.83

Splits 50: 25.37 | 100: 26.69

Trombley, Mateo P 8 52.45Y AA 52.89Y -0.44

Splits 50: 25.37 | 100: 26.69

Trombley, Mateo 13-14 200 Free F 17 4.00 1:59.66Y A 1:58.01Y 1.65

Splits 50: 27.95 | 100: 30.78 | 150: 31.11 | 200:
29.82

Trombley, Mateo P 19 1:59.63Y A 1:58.01Y 1.62

Splits 50: 27.95 | 100: 30.78 | 150: 31.11 | 200:
29.82

Trombley, Mateo 13-14 200 IM P 17 2:15.81Y BB 2:11.68Y 4.13

Splits 50: 28.11 | 100: 35.31 | 150: 40.43 | 200:
31.96

Trombley, Mateo 13-14 50 Fly F 3 20.00 25.92Y AAA 25.95Y -0.03

Trombley, Mateo P 3 26.32Y AAA 25.95Y 0.37

Trombley, Mateo 13-14 50 Free F 7 16.00 23.57Y AA 23.65Y -0.08

Trombley, Mateo P 9 23.93Y AA 23.65Y 0.28

Tsuneyoshi, Emma 13 F 11-14 200 Breast P 29 2:48.59Y BB 2:50.32Y -1.73

Splits 50: 39.48 | 100: 42.82 | 150: 43.27 | 200:
43.02

Tsuneyoshi, Emma 13-14 100 Back P 34 1:11.93Y B 1:12.31Y -0.38

Splits 50: 34.72 | 100: 37.21

Tsuneyoshi, Emma 13-14 100 Free P 56 1:02.75Y BB 1:02.20Y 0.55

Splits 50: 30.09 | 100: 32.66

Tumamak, Ralph 17 M 15 & Over 100 Breast F 7 16.00 1:01.14Y AA 1:00.61Y 0.53

Splits 50: 28.46 | 100: 32.68

Tumamak, Ralph P 6 1:00.84Y AA 1:00.61Y 0.23

Splits 50: 28.46 | 100: 32.68

Tumamak, Ralph 15 & Over 100 Fly F 13 8.00 54.57Y A 55.10Y -0.53

Splits 50: 24.89 | 100: 29.68

Tumamak, Ralph P 21 55.08Y A 55.10Y -0.02

Splits 50: 24.89 | 100: 29.68

Tumamak, Ralph 15 & Over 200 Breast P 9 2:13.18Y AA 2:13.08Y 0.10

Splits 50: 29.88 | 100: 33.71 | 150: 34.16 | 200:
35.43

Tumamak, Ralph 15 & Over 200 Fly P 6 2:02.54Y A 2:02.48Y 0.06

Splits 50: 26.29 | 100: 30.30 | 150: 31.61 | 200:
34.34

Tumamak, Ralph 15 & Over 200 IM F 6 17.00 2:02.21Y A 2:03.09Y -0.88

Splits 50: 25.69 | 100: 32.98 | 150: 34.25 | 200:
29.29

Tumamak, Ralph P 11 2:04.45Y A 2:03.09Y 1.36

Splits 50: 25.69 | 100: 32.98 | 150: 34.25 | 200:
29.29

Tumamak, Ralph 15 & Over 400 IM F 7 16.00 4:27.18Y A 4:21.26Y 5.92

Splits 50: 26.87 | 100: 31.59 | 150: 36.20 | 200:
36.19 | 250: 36.45 | 300: 37.54 | 350:
30.84 | 400: 31.50

Tumamak, Ralph P 8 4:24.85Y A 4:21.26Y 3.59

Splits 50: 26.87 | 100: 31.59 | 150: 36.20 | 200:
36.19 | 250: 36.45 | 300: 37.54 | 350:
30.84 | 400: 31.50

Ubaldi, Ezio 9 M 7-10 100 Fly F 13 8.00 1:19.89Y A 1:22.41Y -2.52



Splits 50: 37.01 | 100: 42.88

Ubaldi, Ezio P 13 1:22.46Y A 1:22.41Y 0.05

Splits 50: 37.01 | 100: 42.88

Ubaldi, Ezio 7-10 100 IM P 22 1:25.26Y BB 1:24.68Y 0.58

Splits 50: 40.25 | 100: 45.01

Ubaldi, Ezio 7-10 200 Free F 11 11.00 2:31.31Y A 2:42.02Y -10.71

Splits 50: 33.39 | 100: 37.99 | 150: 37.85 | 200:
42.08

Ubaldi, Ezio P 19 2:40.51Y A 2:42.02Y -1.51

Splits 50: 33.39 | 100: 37.99 | 150: 37.85 | 200:
42.08

Ubaldi, Ezio 7-10 200 IM F 16 5.00 3:01.30Y BB 3:05.28Y -3.98

Splits 50: 38.56 | 100: 47.55 | 150: 56.96 | 200:
38.23

Ubaldi, Ezio P 19 3:04.94Y BB 3:05.28Y -0.34

Splits 50: 38.56 | 100: 47.55 | 150: 56.96 | 200:
38.23

Ubaldi, Ezio 7-10 50 Fly F 13 8.00 37.05Y BB 37.25Y -0.20

Ubaldi, Ezio P 16 38.73Y BB 37.25Y 1.48

Visentin, Vasco 14 M 13-14 100 Fly P 19 59.31Y A 59.34Y -0.03

Splits 50: 27.81 | 100: 31.50

Visistsri, Kendall 13 F 13-14 100 Fly P 36 1:08.33Y BB 1:09.09Y -0.76

Splits 50: 32.33 | 100: 36.00

Visistsri, Kendall 13-14 50 Back P 21 33.20Y BB 33.80Y -0.60

Visistsri, Kendall 13-14 50 Fly F 19 2.00 30.54Y A 31.14Y -0.60

Visistsri, Kendall P 19 30.19Y A 31.14Y -0.95

Voelker, Ella 10 F 7-10 100 Breast P 29 1:39.37Y BB 1:44.19Y -4.82

Splits 50: 46.72 | 100: 52.65

Voelker, Ella 7-10 50 Breast P 38 46.06Y BB 44.48Y 1.58

Voelker, Ella 7-10 50 Free P 36 34.45Y BB 33.79Y 0.66

Wang, Max 15 M 15 & Over 100 Free F 6 17.00 47.81Y AAA 48.07Y -0.26

Splits 50: 23.26 | 100: 24.55

Wang, Max P 8 48.10Y AAA 48.07Y 0.03

Splits 50: 23.26 | 100: 24.55

Wang, Max 15 & Over 200 Back F 1 24.00 1:54.08Y AAA 1:54.77Y -0.69

Splits 50: 27.45 | 100: 29.34 | 150: 28.74 | 200:
28.55

Wang, Max P 2 1:56.24Y AAA 1:54.77Y 1.47

Splits 50: 27.45 | 100: 29.34 | 150: 28.74 | 200:
28.55

Wang, Max 15 & Over 200 Free F 2 21.00 1:43.39Y AAA 1:44.02Y -0.63

Splits 50: 24.41 | 100: 26.33 | 150: 26.20 | 200:
26.45

Wang, Max P 3 1:45.27Y AAA 1:44.02Y 1.25

Splits 50: 24.41 | 100: 26.33 | 150: 26.20 | 200:
26.45

Wang, Max 15 & Over 500 Free F 2 21.00 4:46.38Y AAA 4:44.86Y 1.52

Splits 50: 25.96 | 100: 28.23 | 150: 28.92 | 200:
29.34 | 250: 29.80 | 300: 29.50 | 350:
29.53 | 400: 29.29 | 450: 28.96 | 500: 26.85

Wang, Max P 6 4:51.05Y AAA 4:44.86Y 6.19

Splits 50: 25.96 | 100: 28.23 | 150: 28.92 | 200:
29.34 | 250: 29.80 | 300: 29.50 | 350:
29.53 | 400: 29.29 | 450: 28.96 | 500: 26.85

Wang, Patrick 12 M 11-12 100 Breast F 7 16.00 1:14.89Y AA 1:14.82Y 0.07

Splits 50: 35.19 | 100: 39.70

Wang, Patrick P 7 1:15.22Y AA 1:14.82Y 0.40

Splits 50: 35.19 | 100: 39.70

Wang, Patrick 11-12 200 IM F 1 24.00 2:17.93Y AAA 2:21.60Y -3.67



Splits 50: 29.15 | 100: 36.11 | 150: 40.48 | 200:
32.19

Wang, Patrick P 1 2:18.06Y AAA 2:21.60Y -3.54

Splits 50: 29.15 | 100: 36.11 | 150: 40.48 | 200:
32.19

Wang, Patrick 11-12 50 Breast F 3 20.00 32.68Y AAA 33.16Y -0.48

Wang, Patrick P 3 32.32Y AAA 33.16Y -0.84

Wang, Patrick 11-12 50 Fly F 7 16.00 29.44Y AA 30.06Y -0.62

Wang, Patrick P 6 29.00Y AA 30.06Y -1.06

Wang, Patrick 11-12 50 Free F 27.13YL A 28.03Y -0.90

Wang, Patrick 11-14 200 Fly F 19 2.00 2:25.00Y A 2:28.85Y -3.85

Splits 50: 31.43 | 100: 36.61 | 150: 38.71 | 200:
38.25

Wang, Patrick P 21 2:26.23Y A 2:28.85Y -2.62

Splits 50: 31.43 | 100: 36.61 | 150: 38.71 | 200:
38.25

Wang, Patrick 11-14 400 IM F 16 5.00 4:57.41Y AA 4:55.73Y 1.68

Splits 50: 30.75 | 100: 36.35 | 150: 39.79 | 200:
37.95 | 250: 41.82 | 300: 42.69 | 350:
34.09 | 400: 33.97

Wang, Patrick P 17 4:59.47Y AA 4:55.73Y 3.74

Splits 50: 30.75 | 100: 36.35 | 150: 39.79 | 200:
37.95 | 250: 41.82 | 300: 42.69 | 350:
34.09 | 400: 33.97

Wang, Sam 15 M 15 & Over 100 Fly F 6 17.00 51.99Y AAA 54.44Y -2.45

Splits 50: 24.64 | 100: 27.35

Wang, Sam P 8 52.70Y AAA 54.44Y -1.74

Splits 50: 24.64 | 100: 27.35

Wang, Sam 15 & Over 200 Back F 2 21.00 1:54.21Y AAA 1:54.72Y -0.51

Splits 50: 27.47 | 100: 29.27 | 150: 29.51 | 200:
27.96

Wang, Sam P 1 1:55.49Y AAA 1:54.72Y 0.77

Splits 50: 27.47 | 100: 29.27 | 150: 29.51 | 200:
27.96

Wang, Sam 15 & Over 200 Breast F 4 19.00 2:08.65Y AAA 2:11.78Y -3.13

Splits 50: 29.70 | 100: 32.99 | 150: 33.39 | 200:
32.57

Wang, Sam P 8 2:12.63Y AAA 2:11.78Y 0.85

Splits 50: 29.70 | 100: 32.99 | 150: 33.39 | 200:
32.57

Wang, Sam 15 & Over 500 Free F 1 24.00 4:45.74Y AAA 4:54.40Y -8.66

Splits 50: 25.65 | 100: 28.01 | 150: 29.16 | 200:
29.11 | 250: 29.42 | 300: 29.69 | 350:
29.83 | 400: 29.48 | 450: 28.47 | 500: 26.92

Wang, Sam P 3 4:49.20Y AAA 4:54.40Y -5.20

Splits 50: 25.65 | 100: 28.01 | 150: 29.16 | 200:
29.11 | 250: 29.42 | 300: 29.69 | 350:
29.83 | 400: 29.48 | 450: 28.47 | 500: 26.92

Wu, Lily 17 F 15 & Over 100 Fly F 4 18.00 58.46Y AA 58.39Y 0.07

Splits 50: 27.38 | 100: 31.08

Wu, Lily P 6 58.93Y AA 58.39Y 0.54

Splits 50: 27.38 | 100: 31.08

Wu, Lily 15 & Over 100 Free F 3 20.00 52.70Y AAA 53.29Y -0.59

Splits 50: 25.36 | 100: 27.34

Wu, Lily P 3 52.76Y AAA 53.29Y -0.53

Splits 50: 25.36 | 100: 27.34

Wu, Lily 15 & Over 50 Fly F 1 24.00 26.23Y 25.70Y 0.53

Wu, Lily P 2 26.28Y 25.70Y 0.58

Wu, Lily 15 & Over 50 Free F 1 24.00 24.28Y AAA 24.53Y -0.25

Wu, Lily P 1 24.55Y AAA 24.53Y 0.02

Young, Ethan 16 M 15 & Over 100 Fly P 40 57.17Y A 53.31Y 3.86



Splits 50: 26.85 | 100: 30.32

Young, Ethan 15 & Over 100 Free P 30 50.23Y AA 48.77Y 1.46

Splits 50: 24.12 | 100: 26.11

Young, Ethan 15 & Over 200 Free F 15 6.00 1:49.94Y AA 1:47.15Y 2.79

Splits 50: 25.52 | 100: 27.73 | 150: 28.35 | 200:
28.34

Young, Ethan P 21 1:51.31Y AA 1:47.15Y 4.16

Splits 50: 25.52 | 100: 27.73 | 150: 28.35 | 200:
28.34

Young, Ethan 15 & Over 50 Fly F 5 18.00 24.05Y 26.81Y -2.76

Young, Ethan P 5 24.12Y 26.81Y -2.69

Young, Ethan 15 & Over 50 Free F 16 5.00 22.68Y AA 22.76Y -0.08

Young, Ethan P 19 22.86Y AA 22.76Y 0.10

Young, Evan 14 M 13-14 100 Fly F 2 21.00 54.05Y AAA 53.94Y 0.11

Splits 50: 25.41 | 100: 28.64

Young, Evan P 1 53.99Y AAA 53.94Y 0.05

Splits 50: 25.41 | 100: 28.64

Young, Evan 13-14 200 Free F 1 24.00 1:47.24Y AAAA 1:46.34Y 0.90

Splits 50: 25.36 | 100: 27.71 | 150: 27.78 | 200:
26.39

Young, Evan P 1 1:45.78Y AAAA 1:46.34Y -0.56

Splits 50: 25.36 | 100: 27.71 | 150: 27.78 | 200:
26.39

Young, Evan 13-14 200 IM F 1 24.00 2:00.09Y AAA 2:00.07Y 0.02

Splits 50: 25.70 | 100: 30.95 | 150: 36.46 | 200:
26.98

Young, Evan P 1 1:59.44Y AAA 2:00.07Y -0.63

Splits 50: 25.70 | 100: 30.95 | 150: 36.46 | 200:
26.98

Young, Evan 13-14 50 Free F 1 24.00 22.16Y AAAA 22.33Y -0.17

Young, Evan P 1 22.22Y AAAA 22.33Y -0.11

Zakrzewski, Alexander 17 M 15 & Over 100 Back F 18 3.00 58.45Y BB 57.65Y 0.80

Splits 50: 28.24 | 100: 30.21

Zakrzewski, Alexander P 18 57.62Y BB 57.65Y -0.03

Splits 50: 28.24 | 100: 30.21

Zakrzewski, Alexander 15 & Over 100 Free P 33 50.39Y A 50.79Y -0.40

Splits 50: 23.95 | 100: 26.44

Zakrzewski, Alexander 15 & Over 200 IM F 15 6.00 2:06.20Y A 2:10.34Y -4.14

Splits 50: 25.98 | 100: 32.28 | 150: 38.79 | 200:
29.15

Zakrzewski, Alexander P 13 2:04.84Y A 2:10.34Y -5.50

Splits 50: 25.98 | 100: 32.28 | 150: 38.79 | 200:
29.15

Zakrzewski, Alexander 15 & Over 50 Back F 3 20.00 25.87Y 26.56Y -0.69

Zakrzewski, Alexander P 4 26.37Y 26.56Y -0.19

Zhang, Nicholas 16 M 15 & Over 100 Back F 8 15.00 55.99Y A 56.17Y -0.18

Splits 50: 27.09 | 100: 28.90

Zhang, Nicholas P 10 56.59Y A 56.17Y 0.42

Splits 50: 27.09 | 100: 28.90

Zhang, Nicholas 15 & Over 200 Back F 5 18.00 2:02.80Y A 2:06.88Y -4.08

Splits 50: 28.27 | 100: 30.76 | 150: 32.01 | 200:
31.76

Zhang, Nicholas P 6 2:02.05Y A 2:06.88Y -4.83

Splits 50: 28.27 | 100: 30.76 | 150: 32.01 | 200:
31.76

Zhang, Nicholas 15 & Over 400 IM P 19 4:39.56Y BB 4:44.05Y -4.49

Splits 50: 30.88 | 100: 36.79 | 150: 34.86 | 200:
34.39 | 250: 39.65 | 300: 39.97 | 350:
31.80 | 400: 31.22

Zhang, Nicholas 15 & Over 50 Back F 26.49YL 26.74Y -0.25



Zhang, Nicholas 15 & Over 50 Free P 24 23.20Y A 23.47Y -0.27


